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Infertility & IVF Center, Ahmedabad

IVF Centre where
you can have quality
treatment with evidence
based medicine.

SERVICES

+ Female infertility « Male infertility « 4 D Sonography « IUI ¢ IVF

+ ICSI « TESA « PESA « PGT-A « PGT-M « Andrology Surgical Sperm

* Micro TESE -« Fertility Enhancing Surgery « Blastocyst Culture

+ Cryopreservation * EndoscopyLaparoscopy * NABL Lab ¢ In house Pharmacy

ACHIEVEMENTS 29999+

Successful IVF Babies

+ 70% to 80% IVF success rates ¢ Latest Machines and technologies

« 19 Awards National/State/Local « One stop solution for all women-
related problems « High results in Male infertility
including Nil Sperms i.e., Azoospermia patients

sunflower Infertility & IVF Center
Drive In Road, near Manav Mandir, Memnagar, Ahmedabad-380052 | Call : 079 27410080, +91 9687003993

sunflower IVF Clinic

418, Sahitya Arcade, Haridarshan Cross Road, Vasant Vihar 2, Nava Naroda, Ahmedabad, 382330
Call: 079 46010728, +91 9099400221
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will be Fully functional from OCTOBER-2024

1" floor, Turquoise - 3, Nr. Urban Health Center,
Gala Gymkhana Road, Bopal.

\@ Our SNEH IVF BOPAL CENTRE

ospital) ..

ASSURING BETTER HEALTH
AN ISO 9001 : 2008 CERTIFIED HOSPITAL

Experienced team with s _,,l,}_!FEE"HE""
more than 1,00,000
infertility freatment

cases.... —_—

As Sneh IVF Centre expands its horizon to Bopal with ultramodern
IVF lab setup, it is our proud privilege to welcome in our team,

% Dr. Kanthi Bansal She will be available daily for all
: ’a"-‘-" IVF Procedures & Patient Consultation
- at Sneh Bopal IVF Centre

Specialization: Experience more than 40 years in Management of Infertile Couples.
Academic Experience: 12 Books published on PCOS, Endometriosis, Infertility and ART.
Distinction of producing the first IVF Baby of Ahmedabad.

IVF EXPERT DOCTORS TEAM

Dr. Ushma Patel Dr. Kajal Jajal
Dr. Nisarg Dharaiya Dr. Shetal Deshmukh | Dr. Dipa Patel
Dr. Khushali Shah Dr. Tejal Shah

! Dr. Rushi Patel Dr. Kushal Shah
U Dr. Kunal Modi

SERVICES
O IUl, IVF -ICSI, PGD/PGS , TESA/PESA-MICRO TESE

SNEH WOMEN'S HOSPITAL & IVE CENTRE

PRAHLADNAGAR VADODARA

3" floor Sahjanand Palace, 6" Floor, Ishaan Building,
Old Padra Road, Vadodara

MANINAGAR (HO)

Sneh Hospital, Hatkeshwaar circle to

2" Floor, Shree Vishnudhara Gardens,

7" day school road, Maninagar. Above Gopi Dining Hall, Prahladnagar. | Jaguar Showroom Road, Jagatpur, Gota.

BRANCHES : JAMNAGAR | RAJKOT | JUNAGADH | BHUJ | MORBI | ANJAR | BADMER | BANSWARA | BALOTARA | SANCHORE

HELPLINE NUMBER: 70 48 33 1000 | www.snehivf.com
I
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SAVIOUR HOSPITAL M

HOSPI+AL

CENTRE OF EXCELLENCE FOR JOINT REPLACEMENT

Experience of more than 50,000 joint replacement surgeries.
One of the largest volume centre in India & Asia Continent.

Now Latest Technology Joins Hands with Experts

Dr. H P Bhalodiya
M.S. ORTHO
Chief Joint Replacement Surgeon

* Robotic assissted Joint
Replacement

* Primary, Complex primary & Revision
Knee Replacement

+ Primary & Revision Hip Replacement

+ Unicondylar Knee Replacement
(Partial Knee Replacement) and
Revision Unicondylar Knee
Replacement

Gujarat's 15! Hospital

to take a step into the future of
joint replacement surgeries with

MAKO ROBOTIC ARM

Pioneer in Joint Replacement Surgery with
latest scientific approach & offers results

near to 100%.

OPD Timing (Mon- Fri)

4:00 PM to 6:00 PM

SAVIOUR HOSPITAL

Near Stadium Petrol Pump, Nr. Lakhudi Talav, Navrangpura,
Ahmedabad-09 | 079-61908000 | www.saviourhospital.com

For Appointment Call on:

+91-93270 99818 /19 /20

Dr. Rushay Bhalodiya
M.S. ORTHO

+ Only USFDA Robot which perform Hip,
Knee and Unicondylar knee
replacement.

+ More than 1100 Mako Robot installed
world wide.

+ 10,00,000 Joints performed with
Mako.

Premium joint ‘?.‘\“‘ &
Precise surgery
Perfect outcome

Robotic-Arm
Ma ko Assist:ed

Joint Replacement Surgery

® ©

Increased Reduced Reduced
Precision  Recovery Time Pain

Marketing
+91-99789 85777

6000

Hocbth is fou growth
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$EVA

Women's Hospital & Endoscopy Centre

DR. DIPAK LIMBACHIYA
PIONEERING TECHNIQUE ONUSE OF ENDO-STAPLER M. D.G.0., Endoscopy Specials

Specialist in Advanced LAP Gynaec Surgeries &

FUR ENCLOSED CULPDTOMY LAP Onco Gynaec Surgeries

PROSPECTIVE STUDY ON THE USE OF ENDO-STAPLER FOR ENCLOSED COLPOTOMY TO PREVENT
TUMOR SPILLAGE IN GYNECOLOGIC ONCOLOGY MINIMALLY INVASIVE SURGERIES

Background and Objectives: This is a prospective trial of the endo-stapler
application for vaginal closure before colpotomy in cases of carcinoma
endometrium and carcinoma cervix, managed by minimally invasive surgery.
Through this study, we aimed to explore short-term oncology outcomes, surgical
and functional outcomes, and the efficacy of endo-stapler application in

gynecologic malignancy cases managed by MIS.

Methods: This was a prospective, single center study completed between March 1,
2020 and December 31, 2022. A total of 62 patients (43 cases of carcinoma
endometrium and 19 cases of carcinoma cervix) were recruited for the study.

Oncologic survival outcomes atthe end of 1 and 2 years were documented.

Results: There were no major intraoperative bowel, urinary, or vascular injuries.
None of the cases required conversion to laparotomy per operatively. Our study had
8 patients with carcinoma endometrium (8/43) and 7 patients of carcinoma cervix

(7/19) who have completed 24 months of follow-up without any recurrence to date.

Conclusion:

This is the first prospective trial to date on the application of endo-stapler for vaginal
closure before colpotomy in gynecologic malignancy cases managed by MIS with
consideration of surgical and oncologic follow-up outcomes. Endo-stapler
application for enclosed colpotomy to prevent tumor spillage is a futuristic step in

gynecologic oncology cases managed by laparoscopy.

Eva Endoscopy Training Institute QR code for Eva Women's Hospital
Block - C, Neelkanth Park-Ii, EntireArtide & Endoscopy Centre
Ghoda Camp Road, Shahibaug i E : drdipaklimbachya@gmail.com

’ ’ E :info@evawomenshospital.com
Ahmedabad-380 004 W : www.evawomenshospital.com
Madhusmita : 99252 44878 P :079-2268 2217 / 22682075 M : 9825028771
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Epilepsy is Treatable!

Gujarat's Most Comprehensive Epilepsy Treatment Centre
With a Leading Team of Epileptologists and Epilepsy Surgeons

What is Epilepsy?

Epilepsy is a brain disorder that affects anyone, disrupting the brain's energy
flow and leading to sudden seigures. These can cause loss of control, falls, rigid
limbs, and foaming at the mouth. Epilepsy can result from head injuries,
excessive alcohol, or brain tumours.

Common Symptoms of Epilepsy

* Loss of consciousness

* Eyelid fluttering and body jerks

* Frequent falls

* Muscle spasms or conuulsions i

* Unusual sensations, like strange ‘}/
tastes or smells

* Confusion or numbness

* Hallucinations, such as seeing
imaginary scenes, hearing strange
sounds, or feeling something rising from the stomach

* Unconscious actions like pulling at clothes, wandering aimlessly, lip-
biting, chewing, or mimicking vehicle-related tasks

* Feeling empty-headed or experiencing tingling in hands and feet

e Talking nonsensically

'kSudden shouting, aggression, or irrational behaviour

N
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Types of Seizgures

+ Generalised: Affects the entire body simultaneously.
« Focal Seigures : Affect a specific part of the brain and may start as a
partial seigure before progressing to a generalised seigure.

Diagnostic Tests for Epilepsy

» Video EEG (Electroencephalogram) : Captures brain's electrical activity
along with video footage to monitor seigures.

+ MRI/CT Scan : Detects brain abnormalities, such as tumours, injuries, or

developmental defects.

Blood Tests: Identifies underlying medical conditions.

+ Lumbar Puncture: Analyses cerebrospinal fluid to rule out infections.

Epilepsy Treatment

* Medication for seigures  © Epilepsy surgery  * Rehabilitation therapy

‘ OUR EXPERT TEAM

d 4 &b x5
Dr Gopal Shah Dr Abhishek Gohel

Senior Consultant Neurosurgeon, C logist & Epileptologist, C logist & Epileptologist,

Mch Neurosurgery DM Neurology (NIMHANS - Bangalore), DM Neurology (NIMHANS - Bangalore),

PDF in Epilepsy (Amrita Institute - Kochi) PDF in Epilepsy (Amrita Institute - Kochi)
For more information (8 079 6677 0000 SCAN
-
QR CODE

© KD Hospital, Vaishnodeui Circle, S. G. Highway, Ahmedabad - 382421 . -
www. ital.co.in [ KDHospitalOfficial M KD Hospital @ kdhospitalofficial E
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ORT ‘OL’I\LQ\( HOSPITAL &
JOINT REPLACEMENT CENTRE

DR. KARTIK D. PATEL

M.S. (ORTHO), F.AJ.R.
Consultant Hip - Pelvic - Acetabulum Surgeon

Advanced & Excellence Centre For Hip Disease and Hip Surgeries

- Pelvic Acetabulum
Fracture Surgery
Hip Replacement
Surgery

« Revision Hip
Replacement Surgery

* Periprosthetic
Hip Joint Infection
Management
Hip Fracture treatment

Pelvic Acetabulum Fixation Surgery Hip Replacement Surgery

Exclusive & Specialist Centre for Advanced Hip Replacement
Technique - Direct Anterior Approach with Advantages

M Precise placement £ More Anatomical Un inhibited
/ of Components oA e e Daily activities
less blood loss

Exact Limb 28 No dislocation

length matching
CONTACT US

angaldeep Party Plot,

m Road, Science City,
Sola, Ahmedabad -380060
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‘ COCCYDYNIA

B Coccyx(Tail Bone)is often injured due tofall

Patients suffer foralong time and have to undergo lots of restrictions in daily life
Cause of pain other than trauma is difficult to ascertain

Imaging studies are difficult to do and interpret

USG often shows inflammation which is target area for ESWT

ESWT being noninvasive is acceptable to most patients and

can cure this nagging problem

ESWT produces:

B ESWT is a promising treatment which can
cure it. This noninvasive procedure
involves directing high energy focussed
shock waves to the affected area
stimulating the body's natural healing
process.

B ESWT can effectively alleviate pain and
improve function when other treatments
have failed.

W ‘f

g B By promoting tissue regeneration and
‘\ reducing inflammation ESWT offers a

potential alternative to surgery.
Dr Shrenik M Shah
S Oer[hopaedic Surzona Contact: +91 98250 67337

Pioneer n Orthotrpsy (ESWT) Email: shr(.em%(ortho@gman.com
SINCE 1996-97 www.eswtindia.com

Sushrusha Hospital, Navrangpura, Ahmedabad 380 009

I 00 ———
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ONE DESTINATION HOSPITALS wwz 4 CONSECUTIVE YEARS 1
CARDIAC SCIENCE e ol AvoncsT 10 25 N INDIA M arengo CIMS

MARENGO CIMS HOSPITAL Thank you fortrusting s With your eath

Hospital

HUMANE BY PRACTICE

MAPPING THE FUTURE OF

CARDIAC,CARE

Angioplasty with OCT and IVUS

Optical coherence tomography allows imaging of the coronary artery in great
detail and potentially providing unique insights into coronary artery
pathophysiology.

Intravascular ultrasound is a diagnostic procedure that allows to plan the
stent procedure by determining the reference vessel diameter and lesion
length, visualizing how well a stent is deployed by assessing stent expansion,
and surveying for complications that occur at the edge of stents such as
dissection.

Fractional Flow Reserve (FFR)

Fractional Flow Reserve (FFR) measurement involves determining the ratio
between the maximum achievable blood flow in a diseased coronary artery
and the theoretical maximum flow in a normal coronary artery. An FFR lower
than 0.75 to 0.80 is generally considered to be associated with myocardial
ischemia.

For emergency or appointment

© 1800 309 9999

Marengo CIMS Hospital
Off. Science City Road, Sola, Ahmedabad - 380060

Jc1 wsay
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Jrl=
worLp's 2028, BEST HOSPITAL Marengo CIMS
BeST _ EZ IN AHMEDABAD FOR
HOSPITALS .oz~ 4 CONSECUTIVE YEARS Hospi[al
AMONGST TOP 25 IN INDIA
lE0As Thank you for trusting us with your health HUMANE BY PRACTICE

Marengo CIMS Hospital
Welcomes
Multi-Speciality Experts

Arthroscopy & Sports Medicine

- Comprehensive care for musculoskeletal
conditions, focusing on both surgical and
non-surgical treatments

- Arthroscopy - Torn ligaments (ACL, MCL, etc.),
Cartilage damage, Meniscus tears

- Shoulder instability, Rotator cuff tears

* Sports Medicine - Ankle sprains, Concussions,

Muscle strains, Tendinitis 1 ﬁ; )_j

Dr Prathmesh Jain
Consultant Arthroscopic,
Sports Medicine Specialist

Thoracic Onco Surgery

- Gujarat's first National Board Certified
Thoracic Surgeon
+ UniPortal VATS & UniPortal RATS

L ‘ - Expertise in thoracic oncology,
Dr Sarav Shah Lung transplantation &
Consultant Thoracic Onco Surgeon Chest wall resection and reconstruction

s
] ‘ ®1800 309 9999

Jc1 sy

Marengo CIMS Hospital
Off. Science City Road, Sola, Ahmedabad - 380060

N qq | E———




I.M.A.G.S.B. NEWS BULLETIN SEPTEMBER-2024 / MONTHLY NEWS

Ak
< 2023 BESTHOSPITAL
WoRsT IN AHMEDABAD FOR 1
HOSPITALS sz 4 CONSECUTIVE YEARS Marengo CIMS
MARENGO CIMS HOSPITAL AMONGST TOP 25 IN INDIA
e Thank you fo rusting us withvourhealth Hospital

HUMANE BY PRACTICE

Restore the % o—// /}(W

Ortho Speciality Clinics

We understand the impact that joint pain & injuries can have on your
quality of life. That's why we're dedicated to providing specialized care
that restores your mobility and vitality.

Specialised Clinics for
Your Orthopaedic Needs

X | Joint Replacement Clinic
y (Knee, Hip, Shoulder, Elbow
- and Ankle Pain & Disorder)

| Sports Injuries Clinic
; | | Foot and Ankle Clinic

!- | Orthopedic Oncology Clinic

Why Choose Us?

Personalized [?) Cutting-edge B\ State-of-the-art
Treatment Plans PP Techniques =4 Facilities

@% Experienced Patient-centric
Orthopaedic Specialists Approach

Our Team of Experts

» Dr Daria Singh ¢ Dr Pranav Shah ¢ Dr Prathmesh Jain « Dr Parth Parekh
* Dr Samip Sheth « Dr Mohnish Gadhavi * Dr Chitresh Mehta
¢ Dr Rahul Jain ¢ Dr Ashwin Prajapati

Marengo CIMS Hospital F
Off. Science City Road, Sola, Ahmedabad - 380060 gg{i ©1800 309 9999

. 42—
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2003 BEST HOSPITAL IN AHMEDABAD J E.
=3 FOR4 YEARS INAROW

AMONGST TOP 25 IN INDIA

-
Thank you for rasing us with yourhealh Mar engo CIMS
Hospital

HUMANE BY PRACTICE

Rediscover enhanced movement with
Motion Preserving Spine Surgery
Advanced surgical techniques to restore your

spine's flexibility
at the Department of Neuro & Spine Surgery

Marengo CIMS Hospital, Ahmedabad

3
il iy g
Cw)
Endoscopic Dynamic Artificial Cervical &
Spine Surgery Stabilization Lumbar Disc Replacement
g #
Interspinous Spacer Laser & RF Pain Management
Device Spine Injection

TEAM OF EXPERTS

Dr Parimal Tripathi | Dr Y. C. Shah | Dr Deven Zaveri | Dr T.K.B. Ganapathy |
Dr Sandip Shah | Dr Jayun M. Shah | Dr Tushar Shah | Dr Kavach Patel | Dr Dipak Betai

Dr Mukesh Sharma | Dr Keval Changadiya

Dr Chirag Solanki | Dr Narendra Barad | Dr Mitesh Chandarana

Marengo CIMS Hospital

Off. Science City Road, Sola, Ahmedabad - 380060 ®1800 309 9999

Jc1 wsA)

I 43—




I.M.A.G.S.B. NEWS BULLETIN R § SEPTEMBER-2024 / MONTHLY NEWS

Follow Us : @ﬂa

S
(©) +91-75750 25422 Planet WOM eN

IVF Center & Advanced Women’s Hospital

Bring
home a
Miracle

Effective &
affordable

IVF

treatments
fromus

All Gynaec

to utilise State of
the Art facilities

LASER ASSISTED Friends are invited
o

FERTILITY PRESERVATION
SURGERY

FOGSI recognized training centre for ART (IVF)/Endoscopy/Sonography

*Planet WOMEN IVF Centre & Advanced Women's Hospital

! TM  Sahajanand College Cross Road, Near Nehrunagar Cross Roads,
P I an et WO M e N Ambawadi, Ahmedabad-380015, Gujarat (INDIA)
IVF Center & Advanced Women’s Hospital  Email : planetwomen1@gmail.com Website. : www.planetwomen.in
Helpline Number : 75750 22422, 75750 25422

14 T——
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Multi-Speciality Hospital

CORONARY ANGIOGRAPHY
DIGITAL SUBSTRACTION ANGIOGRAPHY
CORONARY ANGIOPLASTY
PERIPHERAL & RENAL ANGIOGRAPHY & ANGIOPLASTY |
PACE MAKER, BALLOON VALVULOPLASTY & DEVICE CLOSURE |
" EP STUDY AND ABLATION, ICD |

CORONARY ARTERY BYPASS GRAFTING (CABG)
AORTO-FERMORAL BYPASS AND THORACIC SURGERY
VASCULAR AND VALVE SURGERY, REPLACEMENT & REPAIR |

AORTIC ANEURISM SURGERY, PDA, ASD, VSD & Others

ECG, TMT, TRANSOESOPHAGEAL ECHO
ECHO ADULT PEDIATRIC NEONTAL
HOLTER MONITORING

AMBULATORY BP MONITORING

CATHLAB | MODULAR OT | CARDIAC ICU | 24/7 SERVICES
Ayushman Bharat Yojana (PM-JAY), CGHS and ESIC Empanelled
Cashless mediclaim Facility Available

DR. TEJAS SHAH DR. ALPESH PATEL
MD, DNB(CardioIogy), FACC MS, DNB

Interventional Cardiologist Cardio Vascular & Thoracic Surgen

L +9179739 49408 | 079 2397 9000 www.mkshahmerc.org

£ Near Tapovan Circle, Visat-Gandhinagar Highway, Chandkheda, Ahmedabad, Gujarat - 382424

]
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Scientific Treatment of

'‘LYMPHEDEMA'

Causes of Lymphedema:

Post cancer surgery
Trauma
Infection

Developmental

Whv Zydus Cancer Hospital?
- Staging and evaluation by ICG Lymphography
- Surgical procedures like Lympho Venous Anastomosis (LVA) and Lymph node
transfer with state-of-the-art high-end Microscope
- Treatment by Highly Trained Full-time team of Plastic & Reconstructive Surgeons
- Highly trained physiotherapist for lymphedema management

DR. RAGHUVIR SOLANKI

MS, MCH (Plastic Surgery, Gold Medalist)

Senior Plastic Surgeon, Zydus Cancer Hospital,
Fellowship-Tata Memorial Centre (Mumbai)

Visiting Fellow- MD Andersen Cancer Centre Texas, USA
(M) +9199133 51393

ZYDUS CANCER HOSPITAL [m] i ]
Zydus Hospitals Road, S.G. Highway, Thaltej,
Ahmedabad-380054, Gujarat | For Inquiry : +9172290 47022 Ok !

0O 0 0 /ZydusHospitals
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O
arpan

Newborn
Care Centre

Empathetic care

Wrapped

in the blanket of
Warmth

Consultant Neonatologists

Dr. Ashish Mehta

Fellow in Neonatal Medicine
College of Pediatrics, Australia

Dr. Manish Shah

Fellow in Neonatal Medicine
Arpan New Born Care

Dr. Dhiren Thakkar Dr. Binoy Shah
Fellow In Neonatal Medicine Fellow in Neonatal Medicine
College of Pediatrics, Australia Arpan New Born Care

Dr. Vishal Gohil

Fellow in Neonatal Medicine
Royal College of Pediatrics, UK

Dr. Maitray Patel

Fellow in Neonatal Medicine
Arpan New Born Care

NICU ON WHEELS:

Sick preemies are transported from their
birthplace to Arpan NICU in an ambulance
as comfortable as a womb.

Mother Arpan | Violet Arpan
@University @S. G. Highway
Ph: (079) 27 9100 22/33 Ph: {079] 48471212

www.arpannewborncare.com © arpannicu@gmail.com
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Aagam Cancer Centre

Your Partner in the Fight Against Cancer
Compassionate Care | Advanced Oncology Expertise

o
% Betrer s

Dr Ashish Kaushal

MD DM ECMO

DIRECTOR AAGAM CANCER CENTRE

SR. CONSULTANT MEDICAL ONCOLOGIST
ATTACHED : KD HOSPITAL, AHMEDABAD
(More than 2 decades of Experience)

We are committed to deliver cancer
treatment as per international guidelines and
also manage complex cancers with modern
and personalised treatment approach.

Comprehensive Care at Aagam Cancer Centre

Chemotherapy

Targeted Therapy
Immunotherapy

Scalp Cooling Machine
Genetic Counseling

Pain Clinic Service
In-House Pharmacy

Trained and Dedicated Staff
Personalised Treatment

G

0000000 O

200+ Scalp Cooling Treatment Given:- Scalp cooling machine helps
stop hair loss during chemotherapy . Keeping hairs makes patient feel more
confident and stronger thereby increasing their compliance to treatment. It
makes patient feel empowered throughout their treatment journey.

Aagam Cancer Centre,
Near D Mart Cross Road | +91 79489 26179,
Shyamal-Shivranjani Road, +91 96645 41371

Satellite, Ahmedabad, Gujarat
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STATE PRESIDENT'S MESSAGE

Hello all IMA colleagues,

Recent incidence of Kolkata, is alarming.
Medical fraternity across India was on road &
demanded justice. Similar incidences of lower

intensity are widespread. You will notice it every

otherday.

Physical abuse of doctors is a growing and concerning issue, not
only in India but across the globe. Doctors, as well as other healthcare
workers, face risks of violence and harassment, particularly in stressful
healthcare environments where emotions run high, such as in
emergency rooms, ICUs, or during outbreaks of serious diseases. This
abuse can manifest in various forms, including verbal threats, physical
assaults, and even life-threatening attacks.

Such incidences of mental or physical abuse have deep lifelong
detrimental effect on victim & surrounding environment.

Consequences:

-  Workplace Environment: A climate of fear and anxiety in
hospitals or clinics can reduce the overall quality of patient care and
decrease morale.

- Psychological Impact: Doctors subjected to physical abuse may
suffer from anxiety, depression, PTSD or burnout, which can
diminish their ability to provide effective care.

- Professional Impact: Abuse can lead to skilled professionals
leaving the profession early, creating shortages of healthcare
workers in regions already facing healthcare challenges.

. o ——
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Measures to Prevent Violence:

- Improved Security: Hiring security personnel, Installing
surveillance systems and restricted access areas can protect
healthcare workers from sudden outbursts of violence.

- Legislation and Enforcement: Many countries are enacting
stricter laws to protect healthcare workers, criminalizing violence
againstdoctors with severe penalties.

- Public Awareness Campaigns: Educating the public on the
importance of healthcare workers and fostering a more respectful
culture canreduce the likelihood of violence.

- Conflict De-escalation Training: Providing doctors and other
healthcare workers with training in conflict resolution can
sometimes help to defuse violent situations before they escalate.

- Support Systems: Offering psychological and legal support to
healthcare workers who experience abuse is critical in helping
them cope and return to work.

The abuse of doctors not only endangers individual lives but also
erodes the trust between patients and the medical profession,
weakening the overall healthcare system.

So friends, let us fight together, use our resources & provide all
forms of protection to the needy doctors. Together we can & we will.

Atlast “This time it is a RajKot' if you are still not registered for

GIMACON-2024, 19th & 20th October 2024 then get registered. Now
Visit GIMACON-2024 on Google search.

See youin Rajkot.

Be Healthy, Be Blessed.

o é_&>
! Dr. Bharat M. Kakadia

1WA Rerel gen g rel President, G.S.B., .M.A.
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HON. STATE SECRETARY’S MESSAGE

AProud Moment for Gujarat!

I'm excited to share some great news with
you all! Dr. Anil Nayak has been elected as the
National President of IMA for 2025-2026, and his

uncontested win is a clear sign of his outstanding

dedication, determination, and devotion. Dr. Nayak has a unique
talent for bringing people together, whether it's through organizing
events, alumni gatherings, advocating for doctors, or supporting all
medicos as they start their careers or many other ways. His

commitment to our community is truly inspiring.

Dr. Nayak's support has been a cornerstone of our collective
success. His efforts in uniting us across various activities and
challenges have fostered a strong sense of belonging within our
medical community. His leadership is a reminder of the strength and

solidarity that we share as doctors.

Let's also give warm congratulations to the new office bearers at

IMA Headquarters elected from Gujarat.

- Dr. Nitin K. Garg, National Vice President (Elect) 2024-25

- Dr.Yagnesh O.Popat, National Vice President (Elect) 2025-26
- Dr.Dilip B. Gadhavi, HonJoint Secretary, IMA AKNSI 2024-26

- Dr.Vanrajsinh A. Mahida, Hon.]Joint Secretary, IMA CGP 2024-26

. 2o ——
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Their new roles are a big boost for our organization, and we're
looking forward to the fresh ideas and energy they'll bring. It's
exciting to see leaders from Gujarat stepping up to make a difference

onabigger stage.

As we celebrate these successes, we must also stand together in
tough times. We are deeply saddened by the recent tragic loss of a
fellow doctor in Kolkata. This heartbreaking event highlights the
urgent need for justice and reform. We must come together to
demand accountability and support our colleague affected by this
tragedy. Our unity and solidarity are essential in ensuring justice

and improving safety for all doctors.

Don't forget, GIMACON, hosted by IMA Rajkot, is just around the
corner. This is Gujarat's biggest medical conference of the year and a
fantastic chance for all medicos to learn, network, and grow. Make
sure to register for GIMACON and take full advantage of this

opportunity to connect with peers and experts.

Let's continue to support one another, nurture our sense of
belonging, and make a difference by improving the healthcare

landscape. Here's to our shared success and making Gujarat proud!

>
Dr. Mehul J. Shah
Hon. State Secy., G.S.B.,I.M.A.
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COLLEGE OF GENERAL PRACTITIONERS; G.S.B. I.M.A.

NOTICE
Dear Member,
Annual General Body Meeting of the members of I.M.A. College of
General Practitioners, Gujarat State Faculty will be held at Rajkot during I.M.A.
G.S.B. Annual Conference (GIMACON-2024)

Venue : SeasonsHotel, Avadh Road, Kalawad Road,
Opp. Drive-in-Cinema, Rajkot-360005.
Date : 19thOctober, 2024, Saturday
Time : 11.00 a.m.
AGENDA

To pass the minutes of previous Annual General Body Meeting.
Any business arising out of it.
To approve Annual Report of the College of G. P. 2023-2024.
To approve Annual Budget for 2024-2025.

To Elect three (3) members on the Faculty Board.
Any other business with the permission of chair.

Dr. Jashwantsinh P. Darbar Dr. Vasant B. Patel
Director x % % % % Hon. Secretary

SOCIAL SECURITY SCHEME; G.S.B. I.M.A.

NOTICE

ok Wi

Dear Member,

Annual General Body Meeting of the members of Social Security
Scheme will be held at Rajkot r at the time of Annual Conference of I.M.A.
G.S.B. to consider the following Agenda. (GIMACON-2024)

Venue : SeasonsHotel, Avadh Road, Kalawad Road,
Opp. Drive-in-Cinema, Rajkot-360005.
Date : 19thOctober, 2024, Saturday

Time : 11.30 a.m.

Dr. Yogendra S. Modi
Hony. Secretary

. o  ——
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FAMILY WELFARE SCHEME; G.S.B. I.M.A.

NOTICE

Dear Member,

Annual General Body Meeting of the members of Family Welfare
Scheme will be held at Rajkot at the time of Annual Conference of I.M.A. G.S.B.
to consider the following Agenda. (GIMACON-2024)

Venue : SeasonsHotel, Avadh Road, Kalawad Road,
Opp. Drive-in-Cinema, Rajkot-360005.
Date : 19thOctober, 2024, Saturday

Time : 12.00 Noon
Dr. Kirti M. Patel
Hony. Secretary

* * * * *

PROFESSIONAL PROTECTION SCHEME; G.S.B. I.M.A.

NOTICE
Dear Member,

Annual General Body Meeting of the members of Professional Protection
Scheme will be held at Rajkot at the time of Annual Conference of I.M.A. G.S.B.
to consider the following Agenda. (GIMACON-2024)

Venue : SeasonsHotel, Avadh Road, Kalawad Road,
Opp. Drive-in-Cinema, Rajkot-360005.

Date : 19thOctober, 2024, Saturday

Time : 12.30 p.m.

Dr. Bipin M. Patel

Chairman
e
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e

HEALTH SCHEME; I.M.A. G.S.B.

NOTICE OF GENERAL BODY MEETING

Dear Member,

Annual General Body Meeting of members of Health Scheme will be held at

Rajkot at the time of Annual Conference of IMA GSB to consider the following
Agenda (GIMACON 2024)

N oy A W=

10.

Venue : SeasonsHotel, Avadh Road, Kalawad Road,
Opp. Drive-in-Cinema, Rajkot-360005.

Date : 19th October, 2024, Saturday

Time : 1.00 p.m.

AGENDA
To confirm and pass the minutes of the previous meeting.
Messages received for inability to attend meeting if any.
To consider and pass activity report of the scheme.
To pass the Audited Accounts for the year 2023 - 2024.
To pass the estimated Budget for the year 2025-2026.
To discuss the letters received in the office.

To adopt the amendments in Financial Assistance Contribution in Disease
groups approved by Managing Committee.

To adopt the amendments in Allocated AFAC to members approved by
Managing Committee.
To appoint the Auditor & To Fix his Remunerations.
Any other business with the permission of chair.
Thanking you,
Dr. Dhiren R. Mehta Dr. Navnit K. Patel

Hon. Secretary Chairman

. 7o ——
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I.M.A. NATIONAL SOCIAL SECURITY SCHEME

Office Phone : 079-26585430 Time : 2.00 to 6.30 pm

DFC 29 was circulated to all the members.
Last date of payment is Dt. 15-10-2024

Following members have not yet paid the same.
Send the DFC amount with penalty.

No>  NAME OF MEMBER

5296  Dr. Ganatra Dimple Pramesh
14050  Dr. Patel Azadeh Pravin
14629  Dr. Patel Jayesh Amrutlal
15404  Dr. Shah Darshan Pravinkumar
15411 Dr. Patel Pankaj Kumar Kantilal
15828  Dr. Pandya Dhara Viral
15892  Dr. Vaghasia Tejalben Shreyas
15893  Dr. Vaghasia Shreyas Vithalbhai
16347  Dr. Patel Deep Jagdishchandra
16348  Dr. Patel Khyati Deep
17523  Dr. Shah Niel Nitin
17524  Dr. Shah Parin Nitin
17902  Dr. Shah Sohil Jayenkumar
17990  Dr. Patel Vidhi Vishnubhai

17991 Dr. Patel Neel Vishnubhai

18297  Dr. Chakrvarti Nisha Chetan
18298  Dr. Chakrvarti Chetan Parmabhai
18922  Dr. Shah Parth Nalinkumar
19028  Dr. Rathod Kinnari Kirankumar
19144  Dr. Sharma Vishal Chamanlal
15981 Dr. Soni Maulik Rameshkumar
18289  Dr. Joshi Dhara Vivekkumar
18290  Dr. Joshi Vivekkumar Prakashbhai
15614  Dr. Gajipara Sandip Nitinbhai
6731 Dr. Shukla Hemangini Dhiren
14211 Dr. Vala Siddharajsinh Dharmendrasinh
11980  Dr. Rajesh Kumar P. Shrivastava
11981 Dr. Rekha Kumari R. Shrivastava
15717  Dr. Sevak Mehul Premjibhai
10735  Dr. Modi Kaushal Jayantilal
10736  Dr. Modi Vibha Kaushal

15792  Dr. Hedamba Rutvij Harshadbhai
19214  Dr. Joshi Sangita Anand

16599  Dr. Bhadarka Devraj Dharnant
16576  Dr. Soni Dhaval Kirit Kumar
11025  Dr. Shah Chhaya Dilipkumar
12698  Dr. Shukla Dhruti Yoganand
18438  Dr. Parmar Paresh Babulal
9679 Dr. Batua Dineshkumar Mohanbhai  Palanpur
6639 Dr. Desai Sanjay Ratilal

13078  Dr. Hathi Ujjwal Chandrakant

CITY

Ahmedabad
Ahmedabad
Ahmedabad
Ahmedabad
Ahmedabad
Ahmedabad
Ahmedabad
Ahmedabad
Ahmedabad
Ahmedabad
Ahmedabad
Ahmedabad
Ahmedabad
Ahmedabad
Ahmedabad
Ahmedabad
Ahmedabad
Ahmedabad
Ahmedabad
Ahmedabad
Ahmedabad.
Amreli
Amreli

Anand -Dist.

Bhavnagar

Bhavnagar

Bhilad,Dist-Valsad
Bhilad,Dist-Valsad
Bhuj -Dist.Kutchh

Gandhinagar
Gandhinagar
Gandhinagar
Gandhinagar
Junagadh
Kalol
Kheda
Nadiad
Nadiad
Dis.(B.K.)
Rajkot
Rajkot
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4810
6720
6740
8888
11360
13972
15761
16889
18528
14087
16205
14327

Dr. Naik Ketan Rameshchandra

Dr. Desai Devangkumar Maheshchandra
Dr. Desai Purviben Devangkumar

Dr. Wadekar Purnima Hindkumar

Dr. Engineer Homiar Bahadur

Dr. Shah Sankit Umeshbhai

Dr. Vadgama Parul

Dr. Patel Kanaiyalal Rushibhai
Dr. Jayswal Kiran Jashvantlal

Dr. Desai Sujit Jitendra

Dr. Desai Arpan Pradipkumar

Dr. Desai Hirak Ishwarlal

SEPTEMBER-2024 / MONTHLY NEWS

Surat
Surat
Surat
Surat
Surat
Surat
Surat
Surat
Surat
Vadodara
Vadodara
Valsad

Pay online without late fee Payment link : www.imansss.in
or please send your Cheque / Draft at Ahmedabad office directly.

Dr. Jitendra B. Patel

Ch

HEALTH SCHEME; I.M.A. G.S.B.

airman
* % % % %

Dr. Yogendra S. Modi
Hony. Secretary

Office Ph. : 079-26585430 Mob. 93135 70725 Time : 2.00 to 6.30 pm
AFAC 26 was circulated to all the members.

Sr.
No.

COE®NOUAWN

11
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Last date of payment is Dt. 15-10-2024

Following members have not yet paid the same.

H.S.

NO.
138
374
471
626
633
696

Send the AFAC amount with penalty.

N

Dr. Despande Mahendrakumar M.

Dr. Trivedi Harishbhai Girjashankar

Dr. Memon Mohamad Yaqgoob Siddigbhai
Dr. Dalal Rajendra Girdharlal

AME OF MEMBER

Mrs. Shah Mona Chetan

Dr. Pandya Mahesh Kantilal

Mrs Vani Shashi Narendra

Mrs. Patel Savitaben Kanaiyalal
Dr. Patel Ramanbhai Shantilal
Dr. Vadi Sonali Rameshbhai

Dr. Kapadia Girishbhai Jethalal
Dr. Patel Ravindra Naranbhai

Dr. Jahala Jayvirsinhji Takhatsinh
Dr. Patel Manuprasad Chunilal
Dr. Gandhi Anuradha Mihir

Dr. Patel Rajesh Natverlal

Dr. Patel Ramesh Punjalal

Dr. Shah Kanubhai Vrajlal

Dr. Desai Janak Ashokbhai

Dr.

. Shah Devang Himatlal

CITY

Ahmedabad
Ahmedabad
Ahmedabad
Ahmedabad
Ahmedabad
Ahmedabad
Ahmedabad
Ahmedabad
Ahmedabad
Ahmedabad
Ahmedabad
Ahmedabad
Ahmedabad
Ahmedabad
Ahmedabad
Ahmedabad
Ahmedabad
Ahmedabad
Ahmedabad
Ahmedabad
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2162
2166
2453
2574
2726
2935
3044
3057
3326
3492
3569
3574
3617
3739
3970
4020
4293
4304
4333
4379
4389
4394
4505
4541
4553
4637
4720
4852
4934
4989
5172
5197
5224
5319
5378
5389
5430
5436
5437
1889
2745
2983
3905
4090
3486
2718
2268
2280
2282
2714

Dr. Arjun Vijayaraghavan
Dr. Shah Hiren Navinchandra
Dr. Panchal Dharmesh Vinodbhai
Dr. Singh Shyama Ravindra
Dr. Patel Kanaiyalal Girdharlal
Dr. Goswami Vipula G.
Dr. Dave Paresh Vamanrao
Dr. Thakkar Bhavesh Mahendrabhai
Dr. Bakshi Maulik Dushyantbhai
Mrs. Panchal Harsha Lalitchandra
Dr. Ganatra Dimpleben Parmeshbhai
Dr. Patankar Anil Dahyabhai
Dr. Bhavsar Ankit Pravinkumar
Dr. Parikh Kandarp Priyakantbhai
Dr. Patel Rakeshkumar Amrutlal
Dr. Patel Nirav Rajeshkumar
Dr. Kothari Ankur Arunbhai
Dr. Dabhi Ghanshyam Abhesinh
Dr. Khandekar Archan Abhaybhai
Dr. Singh Raminder Balwant
Dr. Shah Darshan Pravinkumar
Dr. Parmar Dipakkumar Vitthalbhai
Dr. Pandya Dhara Viral
Dr. Kubavat Ashka Vishwas
Dr. Ram Wani Ashokkumar Pitamberdas
Dr. Shah Gopal Bhagwandas
Dr. Soni Maulik Rameshkumar
Dr. Shah Ruta Vaibhav
Dr. Mehta Sanjiv Jayantilal
Dr. Shah Sohil Jayenkumar
Dr. Shah Snehal Jagdishbhai
Dr. Shah Aashay Abhay
Dr. Singh Gyanendra Hansraj
Dr. Jain Piyush Ajitkumar
Dr. Parmar Chetan Gopalsinh
Dr. Trivedi Kinjal Dip Joshi
Dr. Parikh Udit Kandarp
Dr. Vyas Bhavesh Mansukhlal
Dr. Amin Vishvas Kiritbhai
Dr. Solanki Nimeshbhai Rameshchandra
Dr. Shah Rumin Bhupendra
Dr. Parikh Ujjval Pravinbhai
Dr. Vanik Sangitaben Amrutbhai
Dr. Gohil Rajendrasinh Kishorsinh
Dr. Shukla Darshan Girishchandra
Dr. Asnani Pradip Kishanlal
Dr. Soni Amar Bipinchandra
Dr. Roza Ranchhodbhai Malabhai
Dr. Shah Krushnakumar Amrutlal
Dr. Zaveri Harshad Pragjibhai

29
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Ahmedabad
Ahmedabad
Ahmedabad
Ahmedabad
Ahmedabad
Ahmedabad
Ahmedabad
Ahmedabad
Ahmedabad
Ahmedabad
Ahmedabad
Ahmedabad
Ahmedabad
Ahmedabad
Ahmedabad
Ahmedabad
Ahmedabad
Ahmedabad
Ahmedabad
Ahmedabad
Ahmedabad
Ahmedabad
Ahmedabad
Ahmedabad
Ahmedabad
Ahmedabad
Ahmedabad
Ahmedabad
Ahmedabad
Ahmedabad
Ahmedabad
Ahmedabad
Ahmedabad
Ahmedabad
Ahmedabad
Ahmedabad
Ahmedabad
Ahmedabad
Ahmedabad
At & Po-Halol
Baroda
Baroda
Baroda
Bharuch
Bhavnagar
Bhuj-Kutch
Dahod
Dahod
Dahod
Dahod
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Dr. Agrawal Banvarilal Suganchand
Dr. Vardey Rameshkumar Chandiram
Dr. Shah Nilpa Deval

Dr. Kumar Arun

Dr. Shah Ashish Champaklal

Dr. Pateliya Chhatrasinh Ramabhai
Dr. Doshi Pravinchandra Chunilal
Dr. Trivedi Kartikkumar Narsinhlal
Mrs Bhavsar Priti Pradip

Dr. Doshi Rupal Rajan

Dr. Joshi Sangita Anand

Dr. Tiwari Dinesh Kumar Hiramani
Dr. Soni Kishor Kumar

Dr. Kanzaria Hiren Ratilal

Dr. Bhalodia Babulal Ambavibhai
Dr. Chapadia Chunilal D.

Dr. Hansalia Chandulal Ramjibhai
Dr. Gohel Deven Bipinchandra

Dr. Bhadarka Devraj Dharnant

Dr. Zalavadiya Nainesh Savjibhai
Dr. Bhalani Janak Vinodrai

Dr. Soni Dhaval Kiritkumar

Dr. Patel Jayshriben Ranchhodbhai
Dr. Patel Bhupendrakumar Maganlal
Dr. Parmar Brijeshsinh Dudabhai
Dr. Suthar Gautambhai Natvarlal
Dr. Ayar Dhiraj Balubhai

Dr. Sadhu Chandrakant Purushottamdas

Dr. Pandit Bhargav Krishnakumar

Dr. Samara Jethabhai Kishabhai

Mrs. Chaudhari Hiraben Motibhai

Dr. Patwa Prakash Pravinbhai

Dr. Chaudhary Haresh Fatesinh

Dr. Patel Jhalak Jayeshbhai

Dr. Shah Chetankumar Mukundlal

Dr. Bhalodia Ganesh Parshotam

Dr. Gosai Jaydip Mansukhpari

Dr. Taluja Amitkumar Harbanslal

Dr. Patel Samir Jashbhai

Dr. Patel Sunilkumar Ramanbhai

Dr. Desai Tejal Sanjay

Dr. Gandhi Arvindkumar Chhabildas

Dr. Suthar Haresh Vishnubhai

Dr. Bhatt Paritosh Rajendra

Dr. Patel Rameshbhai Ravijibhai

Mrs. Pandya Sudha Umakant

Dr. Shah Dhiraj S.

Dr. Parikh Bhavanabahen Champaklal

Dr. Agarwal Rajendra Maliram

Dr. Gupta Surendra Shreebhagwan
30
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Dahod
Deesa
Deesa

Dharangadhra

Dhrangdhra

Dist. Mahisagar

Gandhinagar
Gandhinagar
Gandhinagar
Gandhinagar
Gandhinagar
Himmatnagar
Idar
Jamnagar
Junagadh
Junagadh
Junagadh
Junagadh
Junagadh
Junagadh
Junagadh
Kalol (N.G.)
Kalol(N.G.)
Khedbrahma
Kodinar

Kukarwada At& P.O

Mahuva
Mandvi-Kutch
Mangrol
Mangrol
Mehsana
Mehsana
Mehsana
Mehsana
Modasa
Morbi
Morbi
Nadiad
Nadiad-2
Navasri-Dist.
Navsari
Navsari
Navsari
Navsari
Navsari-Dist.
Palanpur
Palanpur
Palanpur
Palanpur
Palanpur
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121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160
161
162
163
164
165
166

3513
3070
3621
4612
2926
4159
4494
107
127
536
2535
3538
4796
5298
5369
5381
5417
2020
2271
4567
506
833
863
1917
2347
2611
3016
3291
3382
3449
4576
5253
1848
557
168
3955
197
208
289
569
5420
5230
5261
4711
954
272
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Dr. Agrawal Mohit Prahaladbhai  Palanpur Dist-B.K.
Dr. Patel Pravinkumar Pitambardas Palanpur Dist.B.K.

Dr. Prajapati Chiragkumar Laxmandas
Dr. Vaghela Jitendra Kumar Kanjibhai

Dr. Jethva Nayan Rasiklal

Dr. Thakrar Sandip Jayantilal

Dr. Parmar Kaushik Maganlal

Dr. Assudani Prakash T.

Dr. Chhatrala Gopaldas G.

Dr. Gohil Shyam Bhagwaniji

Dr. Bambholia Babulal Ramjibhai
Dr. Deshani Vijay Nanubhai

Dr. Shingala Vipul Mansukhlal
Dr. Buddhdev Hitesh Kishorbhai
Dr. Maniyar Vijaykumar Harsukhrai
Dr. Shah Ashish Bharatbhai

Dr. Gondalia Tarun Polabhai

Dr. Shah Paresh Mukundial

Dr. Patel Dineshbhai Manilal

Dr. Patel Dipen Dineshbhai

Dr. Vaidya Narayan Narmadashanker

Dr. Jardosh Chandresh Shashikant
Dr. Chhasatia Prafulsinh B.

Dr. Khandwala Shital Rashmikant
Dr. Mehta Rajeev Kantilal

Dr. Patel Arunaben Maheshkumar
Dr. Patel Jayeshkumar Laxmanbhai
Dr. Patel Rajesh Haribhai

Dr. Shah Reshma Shirish

Dr. Avaiya Shambhubhai Popatbhai

Dr. Dhaduk Dharmeshkumar Himmatbhai

Dr. Shah Ninad Chandrakant

Dr. Jagiwala Kirankumar Sunderlal
Dr. Shah Champaklal Chandulal
Dr. Jungi Jadavbhai V.

Dr. Kalariya Narendra Kumar Lavjibhai

Dr. Parekh Madhukar Chatrabhuj
Dr. Oza Sanjay Krishnachandra
Dr. Contractor Manubhai Kashiram
Dr. Pathak Saryu Dhurandhar

Dr. Dave Shravan Ramesh

Dr. Garasia Rahul Gamanbhai

Patan-N.G.

Petlad
Porbandar
Porbandar
Porbandar

Pune

Rajkot

Rajkot

Rajkot

Rajkot

Rajkot

Rajkot

Rajkot

Rajkot

Rajkot

Rajpipla,
Siddhpur
Sidhpur
Surat
Surat
Surat
Surat
Surat
Surat
Surat
Surat
Surat
Surat
Surat
Surat
Surat Dist.
Thara
Una-Div
Upleta
Vadodara
Vadodara
Vadodara
Vadodara
Vadodara
Valsad

Dr. Dodiya Pratapsinh Haribhai ~ Veraval -Di. Gir Som

Dr. Goswami Aditya Hasmukhbhai

Dr. Doshi Dalpatbhai Sakarchandbhai

Dr. Joshi Mihirkumar Dwarkadas

Vijapur
Viramgam
Visnagar

Pay online without late fee Payment link : www.hsgsbima.com

or please send your Cheque / Draft at Ahmedabad office directly.

Dr. Dhiren R. Mehta, Hon.Secretary
] 31 ]

Dr. Navnit K. Patel, Chairman
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SOCIAL SECURITY SCHEME, G.S.B. I.M.A.

Office Phone : 079-26580690 Time : 2.30 to 6.00 pm

SSS
NO.
13727
13728
14757
13578
13577
14363
14362
12204
11517
11821
12837
14096
12318
12039
12038
14756
13542
14273
13187
13711
12741
14272
13660
13325
14718
10852
13559
14896
14717
13324
13974
14105
13948
14056
14155
11832
14782
14783
13169
14121
14372
12512

DFC 49 was circulated to all the members.
Last date of Payment is Date. 15-10-2024

Following members have not yet paid the same.

Send the DFC amount with penalty.

NAME OF MEMBER

Dr. Bavishi Janki Parth

Dr. Bavishi Parth Himanshu

Dr. Bhandari Shailee Kailesh

Dr. Chakrvarti Chetan Parmabhai
Dr. Chakrvarti Nisha Chetan

Dr. Chovatia Chirag Prakashchandra
Dr. Chovatia Rashmi Chirag

Dr. Dabhi Bharat Jitendrabhai

Dr. Dalal Bhavik Yogeshchandra
Dr. Dalal Preeti Bhavik

Dr. Dani Shital Dinesh

Dr. Hedamba Rutvij Harshadbhai
Dr. Joshi Sandip Yogendrabhai

Dr. Modi Kaushal Jayantilal

Dr. Modi Vibha Kaushal

Dr. Parikh Aditya Kandarp

Dr. Parikh Ketul Alkeshbhai

Dr. Patel Deep Jagdishchandra
Dr. Patel Hitesh Gordhanbhai

Dr. Patel Jayesh Amrutlal

Dr. Patel Kalpesh Somabhai

Dr. Patel Khyati Deep

Dr. Patel Kunjalkumar Babulal

Dr. Patel Minal Mohanbhai

Dr. Patel Neel Vishnubhai

Dr. Patel Nileshkumar Ambalal

Dr. Patel Nirav Rajeshkumar

Dr. Patel Samirbhai Ghanshyambhai
Dr. Patel Vidhi Vishnubhai

Dr. Raval Bhargav Devarshibhai
Dr. Shah Darshan Pravinkumar
Dr. Shah Kairav Shirishkumar

Dr. Solanki Riteshkumar Pravinchandra
Dr. Somani Abhishekkumar Shaileshbhai
Dr. Soni Maulik Rameshkumar

Dr. Vaidya Ravi Harihar

Dr. Joshi Dhara Vivekkumar

Dr. Joshi Vivekkumar Prakashbhai
Dr. Dave Parul Mihir

Dr. Doshi Vivek Kumarbhai

Dr. Sutaria Dipal Anilbhai

Dr. Mehta Grishma Pratik

CITY

Ahmedabad
Ahmedabad
Ahmedabad
Ahmedabad
Ahmedabad
Ahmedabad
Ahmedabad
Ahmedabad
Ahmedabad
Ahmedabad
Ahmedabad
Ahmedabad
Ahmedabad
Ahmedabad
Ahmedabad
Ahmedabad
Ahmedabad
Ahmedabad
Ahmedabad
Ahmedabad
Ahmedabad
Ahmedabad
Ahmedabad
Ahmedabad
Ahmedabad
Ahmedabad
Ahmedabad
Ahmedabad
Ahmedabad
Ahmedabad
Ahmedabad
Ahmedabad
Ahmedabad
Ahmedabad
Ahmedabad
Ahmedabad
Amreli
Amreli
Anand
Anand
Dhoraiji
Idar




I.M.A.G.S.B. NEWS BULLETIN p SEPTEMBER-2024 / MONTHLY NEWS

43 11540  Dr. Mehta Pratik Vipinchandra Idar
44 11925  Dr. Maru Dineshkumar Nathalal Jam-Khambhalia
45 11924  Dr. Maru Sonal Dineshkumar Jam-Khambhalia
46 11239  Dr. Jarullah Uzma Mohd Shoeb Jamnagar
47 11238 Dr. Sheikh Samir Sultanbhai Jamnagar
48 14124  Dr. Vaghasia Shreyas Vithalbhai Junagadh
49 14123  Dr. Vaghasia Tejalben Shreyas Junagadh
50 13282 Dr. Makwana Nayan Purshottamdas Mehsana
51 11930  Dr. Parmar Dina Ramanbhai Mehsana
52 14938  Dr. Parikh Toral Nilesh Nadiad
53 14419  Dr. Vataliya Dipakkumar Chandrakant Nadiad
54 12998  Dr. Agrawal Mohit Prahladbhai Palanpur
55 12773  Dr. Padhara Pareshkumar Vinodray Rajkot
56 14147  Dr. Parmar Himanshu Nathabhai Rajkot
57 11207  Dr. Raichura Dipak Vrajlal Rajkot
58 12328  Dr. Kabaria Suresh Balubhai Surat
59 12683 Dr. Shah Pragnesh Ramesh Surat
60 14038 Dr. Sheladia Chetankumar Jerambhai Surat
61 14150  Dr. Desai Arpan Pradipkumar Vadodara
62 13524  Dr. Desai Priya Sujit Vadodara
63 13523  Dr. Desai Sujit Jitendra Vadodara
64 12097  Dr. Gaur Chandra Prakash Avanti Prasadii Vadodara
65 11659  Dr. Khandar Piyush Kanjibhai Vadodara
66 12145  Dr. Panchal Pratikkumar Ashvinkumar Vadodara
67 11097  Dr. Parikh Bhavin Dilip Vadodara
68 12109  Dr. Patel Kalavati Ambalal Vadodara
69 12057  Dr. Patel Mitesh Amrutbhai Vadodara
70 11654  Dr. Sadhwani Suresh Laxmichand Vadodara
71 14659  Dr. Thakkar Dhwani Neel Vadodara
72 13468  Dr. Vanik Sangitaben Amrutbhai Vadodara
73 13161 Dr. Patel Jigarkumar Amrutlal Visnagar
74 11843  Dr. Shah Tejash Dilipbhai Vyara
75 11149 Dr. Shah Vaishal Dilipkumar Vyara

Pay online without late fee Payment link : www.sssgsbima.com
or please send your Cheque / Draft at Ahmedabad office directly.

Dr. Yogendra S. Modi Dr. Divyesh N. Panchal Dr. Abhay S. Dikshit
Hon. Secretary Hon. Finance Secretary Hon. Jt. Secretary
* % % * *

FAMILY WELFARE SCHEME, G.S.B. I.M.A.

Office Phone : 079-26580690 Time : 2.30 to 6.00 pm
DFC 06 was circulated to all the members.
Last date of Payment is Date. 15-10-2024
Following members have not yet paid the same.
Send the DFC amount with penalty.
Sr. FWS

No. NO. NAME OF MEMBER CITY
1 2352 Dr. Bavishi Parth Himanshu Ahmedabad
2 2145  Dr. Doctor Mrugeshkumar Rajnikant Ahmedabad
3 3133 Dr. Gupta Aashka Yash Ahmedabad

. 24—
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4 3064 Dr.
5 375 Dr.
6 2630 Dr.
7 3059 Dr.
8 1134  Dr.
9 3056 Dr.
10 23 Dr.
11 22 Dr.

12 3057 Dr.
13 2197 Dr.

. Joshi Sandip Yogendrabhai
Mistry Nipam Rasiklal
Narwaria Mahendra Budharam
Parikh Aditya Kandarp

Patel Kamlesh Hemabhai
Patel Neel Vishnubhai

Patel Nirav Rajeshkumar
Patel Rajesh Natverlal

Patel Vidhi Vishnubhai

Vora Deepak Natwarlal

14 1736  Dr. Ansari Sangeeta Ishtyaque

15 1861 Dr. Thakkar Falguni Chintan

16 2655 Dr. Pandya Jwalant Shankerprasad
17 2644  Dr. Patel Ketan Lakshmanbhai

18 2260 Dr. Dudhagara Mahesh Jivarajbhai
19 2261  Dr. Kodinaria Rutu Dhirajlal

20 2410 Dr. Prajapati Bhaktibhai Varavabhai

21 1833  Dr. Soni Dhaval Kiritkumar
22 3109 Dr. Parmar Paresh Babulal
23 705 Dr. Maniar Himanshu Chandulal

24 2023  Dr. Shah Sunilkumar Himatlal
25 2546  Dr. Trivedi Rajesh Shahsidhar
26 761 Dr. Joshi Kalpesh Bipinchandra

Pay online without late fee Payment link : www.fwsgsbima.com
or please send your Cheque / Draft at Ahmedabad office directly.

Dr. Kirti M. Patel
Hon. Secretary

Dr. Shailendra N. Vora
Hon. Finance Secretary
* % % % %

SEPTEMBER-2024 / MONTHLY NEWS

Ahmedabad
Ahmedabad
Ahmedabad
Ahmedabad
Ahmedabad
Ahmedabad
Ahmedabad
Ahmedabad
Ahmedabad
Ahmedabad
Bharuch
Bharuch
Bhavnagar
Bhavnagar
Jamnagar
Jamnagar
Kadi
Kalol (N.G)
Nadiad
Rajkot
Rajkot
Surat
Valsad

Dr. Jitendra N. Patel
Hon. Jt. Secretary

OBITUARY

We send our sympathy & condolence to the bereaved family

Age

Qualification

Name of Branch
Dr. Sureshchandra R. Patel 27-06-2024
Dr. Pravinchandra B. Shah 29-06-2024
Dr. Motiram N. Jagwani 21-07-2024
Dr. Rameshchandra B. Solanki  25-07-2024
Dr. Rajal V. Thaker 30-07-2024

Dr. Tribhuvan N. Patel
(03/01/1932 - 17/09/2024)

92 years

Gen. Surgeon

Ahmedabad
Ahmedabad
Ahmedabad
Ahmedabad
Ahmedabad
Ahmedabad

We pray almighty God that their souls rest in eternal peace.
I o —
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Congratulations !!!
Proud of IMA - Gujarat

Dr. Anilkumar J Nayak
National President Elect

IMA - HQs (New Delhi) - 2025-2026 |
ATEEE  EE] WA AR
s
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Congratulations !!!
Proud of IMA - Gujarat

DR. NITIN K. GARG
(Surat)
National Vice President
(Elect.) IMA (HQs)
2024-2025

DR. YAGNESH O. POPAT
(Rajkot)
National Vice President
(Elect.) IMA (HQs)
2025-2026

DR. DILIP B. GADHAVI
(Ahmedabad)
Hon. Joint Secretary
IMA AKNSI, IMA (HQs)
2024-2026

DR. VANRAJSINH A. MAHIDA
(Bharuch)
Hon. Joint Secretary
IMA CGP, IMA (HQs)
2024-2026

36
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Dr. Nilesh Parekh
Bhavnagar
Rs. 1,00,000/-

* * * * *

CME IMA Mehsana branch

IMA Rajkot Branch
Independence Day Celebration
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Y g President IMA GSB
N Dr. Bharat Kakadia

Hon. Secretary IMA GSB
Dr. Mehul Shah

GI MAC@ N 202A Vice President IMA GSB Rajkot Zone
Hosted by Indian Medical Association, Rajkot Dr- Bhavesh Sachde

' Org. Chairman Gimacon 2024
...Let's Talk Health Dr. Atul Pandya

Org. Secretary (Chief)
Dr. Chetan Lalseta

™ ANNUAL Org. Secretary (Event)
CONFERENCE Dr. Paras D. Shah
OF IMA GUJARAT
STATE Org. Secretary (Scientific)
Dr. Sanjay Bhatt
The Reasons ey

WHY You President IMA Rajkot
MUST A"END Dr. Kant Jogani

thi f Hon. Secretary IMA Rajkot
IS conterence......... Dr. Amish Mehta

v UpdateonLifestyle Healthchallenges

Brilliant faculties
Extraordinary venue
Superb time management ) [

Extravagant entertainment program
Mouth watering delicious food

DR N N N N

Perfect proportion of talks, discussion,
debates, videos, fellowship & much more...

«

Never before trade exhibitions...

iy Q™ & 20™
October 2024

Hotel Seasons
&% Rajkot @ @ @
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Y} 2004 76" ANNUAL CONFERENCE OF
&, : IMA GUJARAT STATE
;&vh G 1maCOﬁ Hosted by Indian Medical Association, Rajkot

REGISTRATION FORM

Full Name (in capital letters) :
Qualification :

[Stte [Picoce |
GMC/MCI Registration No.
IMA Branch ; | 1MA Membership No. :

REGISTRATION CHARGES

e | To L™
| paton EEEE | |
[ RC Member | ze500+6sT | z7000+6sT | | |
| Delegate (A Member) | Z4000+GST | %4s0+GsT | T6000+6ST | %6000+GsT |
| Delegate (Non MA Member) | Z5000+65T | %5500+65T | T6500+GST | %es00+6sT |
| MedicalStudent™ (UgorP6) | %2500+6ST | %3000+GsT | T3500+6sT | %4000+GsT |
| Corporate Delegate (Non Doctor) | %8000+GST | %8500+GST | Z9000+6ST | Z9000+6ST |
| Accompanying Person® | 225004657 | 3000+6ST | %3500+GST | 3500+6ST |
*6 Years & Above

**Letter From Head of the Department/Dean Will be Must.
***Conference Kits will not be given to Spot registrations

cash() ChequeD UPIO) NEFTO) RTesC) [iTeiel |
BANK DETAILS scANTO REGISTER I OFFICE USE ONLY

Account Name:  INDIAN MEDICAL ASSOCIATION
Account Number : 331005000567

Form Number

Bank Name : ICICI BANK

IFSC Code : 1CIC0003310 .
Accounttype:  CURRENT ACCOUNT Date of Registration
UPIID: MSINDIANMEDICALASSOCIATION.eazypay@icici

Conference Secretariat : Dr. Chetan Lalseta
9 Shraddha Hospital, Shri Giriraj Hospital Marg, Amarnath Main Road, Off, 150 Feet Ring Road, Rajkot, Gujarat 360005
B 9825199585 & gimacon2024@gmail.com & www.gimacon2024.com

e ———————————————————————eA——————————————————
I 5
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IMA All India Protest, August 17, 2024
IMA Bhavnagar Branch
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IMA All India Protest, August 17, 2024

IMA Botad Branch

o
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IMA All India Protest, August 17, 2024
i IMA Himatnag;

ar Branch
—
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IMA All India Protest, A st17,2024
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IMA All India Protest, August 17, 2024

IMA Mehsana Branch
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IMA All India Protest, August 17, 2024
IMA Patan Branch

A
Branch
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IMA All India Protest, August 17, 2024

IMA Vadodara Branch

47
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)"1.( | LIFE CARE
HOSPITAL

(6
DR. ABHIJIT
MAKWANA

_——e
MBBS,MS-E.N.T,IFHNOS

Head & Neck Cancer Surgery

Facilities Provided:

¢ Diagnostic Rigid and Fiberoptic Endoscopy of
Nasopharynx, Oropharynx, Hypopharynx

¢ Comprehensive Head and Neck Tumours of
Oral cavity, Salivary gland, Thyroid, Parathyroid,
Paranasal sinus, Hypopharynx and Larynx 'Resection’
and Reconstruction’ (Local & Free flaps) surgery

¢ 360 degree Cranial base surgery (Microscopic
and Endoscopic)

3 +917424 920 633 [ +91 7940 204 020 TIMING :

Sardar Patel Statue Corner, Stadium Road, Monday to Friday,

Naranpura, Ahmedabad - 380 014 9:00 am to 5:00 pm
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SSO |cmer

Centre
. . MULTISPECIALTY
Specialty Surgical Oncology HOSPITAL

(A Unit of Vatsalya Healthcare LLP)

Precise and Personalised Care

Introducing

.,u;,'.;.,;‘..ﬂ( _ SSO EPIC

SPITAL

m— il Cancer Centre

www.ssohospitals.com

For Appointment:
+917227074441/40

SSO Cancer Centre

A Chain of Mumbai-Based Cancer Hospitals

Now in Ahmedabad

In Association with Epic Hospital

""SSO EPIC Cancer Centre” offers Affordable and Personalised cancer care. It boast
of an expert team of organ-specific cancer surgeons with 60+ years of experience
across different specialities.

————————————————————————————————— Meet Our SpeC|aI|st

Dr. Tarang Patel Dr. Sanket Mehta Dr. Bhavin Vadodariya
Senior Consultant Consultant Consultant
Surgical Oncologist Surgical Oncologist Surgical Oncologist
Breast Cancer Surgeon :Cgllﬂs (Surger?/l) (Head & Neck)
MS, MAMS, iy ’ MBBS, MS (General Surgery),
A C.P.S. (Mumbai), DNB Surgery .
MCh Surgical Oncology TATA Trained Fellow DNB Surgical Oncology

SSO Ahmedabad
Opp. Pandit Dindayal Upadhyay Auditorium Hall, Behind Rajpath Club, Rajpath Rangoli

Road Off S.G. Highway, Bodakdev, Ahmedabad 380054, Gujarat India.
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P/, INSTITUTES OF
0" OBSTETRICS & GYNAECOLOGY
OSPITALS

- ™ Dr. Vineet Mishra

MD, PhD, DSc, FRCP
Director of Advance Gynecology & Fertility

He brings to our organisation, his rich experience

& expertise of 34 years at IKDRC. His last assignment
was as Director IKDRC. He is also Vice President
FOGSI & Founder of Urogynec India

More than 34 years of expertise in field of Advance Gynecology & Fertility

Expertise in:

« High-risk pregnancy « Uro Gynecology

« Advanced Gynecology « Asthetic Gynecologiest
« Endoscopic Surgeries « IVF

Availability for OPD:
Monday-Saturday : 10 am - 5 pm

5 . Apollo Hospitals, Ahmedabad
ﬂ For Appointment Dial EESFHIERIHSS

840 180 1066 Airport Road, Ahmedabad - Gandhinagar

www.apollohospital.ahmedabad.com
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BRANCH ACTIVITY

GANDHIDHAM

1-8t031-8-24 Blood Donation camp. Total 7 Blood Donation Camp. 535 Units
were collected.

KALOL
09-08-2024 CME on “NAFLD SilentKiller” by Dr. Neil Palkhiwala.

“Role of Manometry in G! Motility Disorder” by Dr. Jignesh
Pateland Dr. Yash Gangadia.

MAHUVA

14-09-2024  CME on” Post Surgical Outcome in Genetic Focal Cortical
Dysplasias” by Dr Abhishek Gohel.

MEHSANA

04-09-2024 CME on “Basics of Heamatology & Stem Cell Transplant” By
Dr Kaumil Patel.

“Recent Advance in Cardiac Surgery” by Dr. Dhaval Naik and
Dr. Hiren Kevadiya.

“Endovascular Treatment of Stroke” by Dr. Mukesh Sharma.
“Cracking The Bug-The Id Way” by Dr. Chintan Kaswala.

11-09-2024 “Resistant Hypertension Atrial Fibrillation” Dr Kamlesh
Thakkar.

“Hyperhomocystenemia - How Important It Is And How To
Manage It Thromboembolic Disorder” by Dr. Kenil Shah.

MORBI

08-08-2024 CME on “How to practice after 10 years? Delayed cord
clamping-anemia preventionininfant” by Dr. Anil Patel.

“Atypical behaviors — why early intervention needed” by
Dr. Bhumi Patel.

09-08-2024  “Scenario of advance refractive surgeries” by Dr. Dharmesh
Shah.

“Comparison of different refractive procedures” by Dr. Piyush
Anadkat.

13-08-2024 “Menopause andits understandings” by Dr. Hemaben Patel
21-08-2024 “Clinical pearlsin neurology” by Dr. Hiral Halani Sheth.

“Clinical pearlsin endocrinology” by Dr. Kaushal Sheth.
————————————————— Y e———————————
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75" REPORT : 2023-2024

Dear Members

It is my great pleasure, pride and privilege to present the Annual Report of our
association for the year 2023-2024.

Main activity of our association is continuing medical education. We try to give
latest scientific information to doctors to refresh and update the scientific
knowledge and treat their patients with newer drugs & modality in modern
medicine.

We enroll more life members and other projects sponsored by Government from
time to time. We pay due attention to implement National health programmes
proposed by Govt. of India in wider interest of our citizens at large.

We have started Post Graduate Diploma in Medico Legal and Ethics in
association with Gujarat National Law University in which about 60 Doctors of IMA
GSB has enrolled in Second batch and First batch has already successful completed
their course last year .

We have relaunched “Aao Gaon Chalen” Project at Village — Sardhav, Dist
Gandhinagar in presence of Chief Minister of Gujarat Shri Bhupendrabhai Patel. Our
Patron Dr. Ketanbhai Desai & Health minister Shri Rushikeshbhai Patel last year &
this programme running continuously in this year. About 100 villages has been
adopted by our various Local branches of IMA GSB.

IMA GSB CGP has started a monthly online CME & about 6 online CME has been
organised till date with remained speakers.

IMA GSB is planning to start the Hospital Protection Scheme & Online platform /
App of GSB within short time.

OFFICE BEARERS OF 2023-2024

President Dr. Bharat M. Kakadia Rajkot
Vice-Presidents
Ahmedabad Zone Dr. Dilip B. Gadhavi Ahmedabad
Central Zone Dr. Manilal P. Patel Khedbrahma
South Zone Dr. Bijal Kapadia Daman
Surat Zone Dr. Nitin K. Garg Surat
Vadodara Zone Dr. Nutanben S. Shah Vadodara
West Zone Dr. Alpesh D. Chavda Jamnagar
Rajkot Zone Dr. Bhavesh A. Sachde Rajkot
Hon. State Secretary Dr. Mehul J. Shah Ahmedabad
Hon. Jt. Secretary Dr. Gargi M. Patel Ahmedabad
Hon. Asst. Secretary Dr. Bharat I. Patel Ahmedabad

L B I——————————
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HON. ZONAL JT. SECRETARIES

Ahmedabad Zone Dr. Ashish A. Bhojak Ahmedabad
Central Zone Dr. Rajiv P. Paliwal Anand
South Zone Dr. Vanrajsinh Mahida Bharuch
Surat Zone Dr. Vinesh B. Shah Surat
Vadodara Zone Dr. Mehul J. Desai Vadodara
West Zone Dr. Tushar Rojesara Botad
Rajkot Zone Dr. Dipesh Bhalani Rajkot
Hon. Treasurer Dr. Tushar B. Patel Ahmedabad
Hon. Sec., State Sc. Com. Dr. Anil D. Patel Mehsana

* * * * *

MEMBERS OF STATE SCIENTIFIC COMMITTEE
Ahmedabad Zone Dr. Vipul Shah Ahmedabad
Central Zone Dr. Ambalal Patel Patan
South Zone Dr. Heming Agrawal Daman
Surat Zone Dr. Yogesh Desai Surat
Vadodara Zone Dr. Niraj Chavda Vadodara
West Zone Dr. Nilesh Joshi Junagadh
Rajkot Zone Dr. Paras D. Shah Rajkot

* * * * *

Family Planning Committee & Projects allotted to IMA Gujarat State Branch
by IMA (HQ) New Delhi & Govt. of Gujarat - India

Convenor Dr. Divyesh Panchal Ahmedabad

* * * * *

ZONAL REPRESENTATIVES (STATE WORKING COMMITTEE)

Ahmedabad Dr. Dipak Rao Ahmedabad
Dr. Maulik Sheth Ahmedabad

Central Dr. Harshad M. Patel Mehsana
Dr. Prakash Gandhi Modasa

South Dr. Mayur N. Bhagat Lunawadai
Dr. Ketan P. Patel Dahod

IR ) ———
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Surat Dr. Hiren P. Vaidya Surat
Dr. Paresh D. Munshi Surat
Vadodara Dr. Siddharth Nayak Vadodara
Dr. Samir Shah Vadodara
West Dr. Kishor R. Solanki Bhavnagar
Dr. Anand Bhagde Jamnagar
Rajkot Dr. Chetan Lalseta Rajkot
Dr. Sanjay Bhatt Rajkot
Kutch Dr. Balwantdan P. Khadia Gandhidham

* k Kk Kk *
MEMBERS OF CENTRAL WORKING COMMITTEE OF I.M.A. (H.Q.)

Regular Alternative
Dr. Bharat M. Kakadia Rajkot Dr. Jayesh A. Dobaria Rajkot
Dr. Mehul J. Shah Ahmedabad Dr. Mitesh K. Patel Ahmedabad
Dr. Jitendra B. Patel Ahmedabad Dr. Ashish Bhojak Ahmedabad
Dr. Bipin M. Patel Ahmedabad Dr. Dilip B. Gadhavi Ahmedabad
Dr. Parth M. Desai Ahmedabad Dr. Jitendra N. Patel Ahmedabad
Dr. Mahendra B. Desai Ahmedabad Dr. Parth N. Patel Ahmedabad
Dr. Dhanesh A. Patel Ahmedabad Dr. Harshad C. Patel Ahmedabad
Dr. Kamlesh B. Saini Ahmedabad Dr. Adit K. Desai Ahmedabad
Dr. Kirit C. Gadhavi Ahmedabad Dr. Navnit K. Patel Ahmeadbad
Dr. Parimal M. Desai Ahmedabad Dr. Divyesh N. Panchal Ahmedabad
Dr. Mahesh B. Patel Ahmedabad Dr Jashwantsinh Darbar Ahmedabad
Dr. Tushar B. Patel Ahmedabad Dr. Rashmikant V. Dave Ahmedabad
Dr. Babubhai J. Patel Unjha Dr. Rajnikant H. Patel Kalol
Dr. Rajendra H. Jain Mehsana Dr. Jethalal M. Patel Idar
Dr. Bhupendra M. Shah Himatnagar Dr. Shailesh H. Shah Anand
Dr. J.F. Chaudhary Mehsana Dr. Jitesh A. Desai Anand
Dr. Praful R. Desai Navsari Dr. S. S. Vaishya Daman
Dr. Rajiv D. Vyas Bardoli Dr. M. H. Chaudhary Bardoli
Dr. Bhaskar Mahajan Ankleshwar  Dr. Rajesh Rohit Dadranagar
Dr. Girish A. Modi Surat Dr. Bhupesh K. Chavda Surat
Dr. Navin D. Patel Surat Dr. Dhiren C. Patel Surat
Dr. Pragnesh C. Joshi Surat Dr. Parul Vadgama Surat
Dr. Paresh M. Majmudar  Vadodara Dr. Mehul J. Desai Vadodara
Dr. Mitesh C. Shah Vadodara Dr. Nutanben S. Shah ~ Vadodara
Dr. Chetan N. Patel Vadodara Dr. R.S. Patidar Vadodara
Dr. Mahavirsinh M. Jadeja Bhavnagar  Dr. Bharat v. Trivedi Bhavnagar
Dr. Ghanshyam L. Patel Bhavnagar  Dr. V.T. Parmar Bhavnagar
Dr. Mansukh R. Kanani Bhavnagar  Dr. Naresh L. Joshi Gandhidham
Dr. Jayesh K. Sheth Mahuva Dr. Balwantdan P. Khadia Gandhidham
Dr. Vijay C. Popat Jamnagar Dr. Nilesh V. Parekh Bhavnagar
Dr. Hiren Kothari Rajkot Dr. Atul D. Pandya Rajkot
Dr. Yagnesh O. Popat Rajkot Dr. Amit H. Agravat Rajkot

IR 60—
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GUJARAT MEDICAL JOURNAL
Hon. Editor Dr. Kamlesh B. Saini Ahmedabad
Hon. Jt. Editor Dr. Harshad C. Patel Ahmedabad
Hon. Secretary Dr. Kirit C. Gadhavi Ahmedabad
Members Dr. Piyush Patnaik Ahmedabad
Dr. Vijay M. Patel Bayad
Dr. Rasik Modi Santrampur
Dr. Dipak Torawala Surat
Dr. Bhupdendra Kapadia Vadodara
Dr. Chinmay J. Shah Bhavnagar
Dr. Manohar K. Korvadia Rajkot

* * % * %

COLLEGE OF GENERAL PRACTITIONERS G.S.B., I.M.A.

Director Dr. Jashwantsinh P. Darbar Ahmedabad
Hon. Secretary Dr. Vasant B. Patel Ahmedabad
Hon. Jt Secretary  Dr. Kamlesh R. Naik Ahmedabad
Members Dr. Smitaben B. Shah Ahmedabad
Dr. Nimesh Desai Valsad
Dr. Hiren Mehta Gandhidham
Dr. Dhnanjaysinh Gohil Ahmedabad
Dr. R.J. Upadhyay Rajkot
Dr. Paresh B. Mehta Khedbrama
Dr. Pragnesh R. Shah Vadodara
Dr. Madhusudan Umariji Surat
Dr. V. T. Parmar Bhavnagar

I ] I
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SOCIAL SECURITY SCHEME G.S.B., I.M.A.

Chairman Dr. Bharat M. Kakadia Rajkot

Hon. State Secretary Dr. Mehul J. Shah Ahmedabad
Hon. Secretary Dr. Yogendra S. Modi Ahmedabad
Hon. Jt. Secretary Dr. Abhay S. Dikshit Ahmedabad
Hon. Treasurer Dr. Divyesh N. Panchal Ahmedabad

* * * * *
BOARD OF TRUSTEES, S.S.S.

Dr. Kirtikumar R. Sanghavi  Ahmedabad Dr. Anil J. Nayak Mehsana
Dr. Bhaskaracharya Mahajan Ankleshwar Dr. Diptiben D. Patel Surat

Dr. Vinod Mehta Vadodara Dr. Ghanshyam L. Patel Bhavnagar
x  x x % %
ZONAL REPRESENTATIVES, S.S.S.
Dr. B. I. Patel Ahmedabad Dr. Nihar V. Patel Central
Dr. L. R. Gohil South Dr. Chandradutt B. Patel ~ Surat
Dr. Suresh M. Damore Vadodara Dr. Vipul Sarvaiya West
Dr. Piyush Unadkat Rajkot Dr. Sureshchandra K. Naik Kutch-Bhuj

* * * * *

FAMILY WELFARE SCHEME G.S.B., I.M.A.

Chairman Dr. Bharat M. Kakadia Rajkot

Hon. State Secretary Dr. Mehul J. Shah Ahmedabad
Hon. Secretary Dr. Kirti M. Patel Ahmedabad
Hon. Jt. Secretary Dr. Jitendra N. Patel Ahmedabad
Hon. Finance Secretary  Dr. Shailendra N. Vora Ahmedabad

* * * * *

ZONAL REPRESENTATIVES, F.W.S. G.S.B., I.M.A.

Dr. Bharat J. Shah Ahmedabad Dr. Babulal B. Sutaria Central
Dr. Kiritrajsinh L. Gohil South Dr. Yogesh C. Desai ~ Surat
Dr. Nitin S. Shah Vadodara Dr. Vijay T. Parmar West

Dr. Rukesh R. Ghodasara Rajkot
I g I
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PROFESSIONAL PROTECTION SCHEME G.S.B., I.M.A.

President G.S.B. I.M.A.  Dr. Bharat M. Kakadia
Hon. State Secretary Dr. Mehul J. Shah
Chairman Dr. Bipin M. Patel
Hon. Secretary Dr. Jitendra N. Patel
Hon. Joint Secretary Dr. Jayesh P. Sachde
Hon. Finance Secretary  Dr. Jitendra B. Patel

Hon. Legal Secretary Dr. Parth M. Desai

* * * * *

ZONAL REPRESENTATIVE

Ahmedabad Zone Dr. Brijan H. Choksi

Dr. Jigneshkumar C. Shah

Dr. Madhur Y. Modi

Dr. Mahesh G. Gupta

Dr. Tushar V. Soni
Central Zone Dr. Manilal Patel

Dr. Rajendra H. Jain

Dr. Rashminkumar Prajapati

Dr. Rohan P. Parikh

South Zone Dr. Praful R. Desai
Surat Zone Dr. Paresh D. Munshi
Vadodara Zone Dr. Paresh M. Majmudar
West Zone Dr. Ashok D. Thakkar

Dr. Jayesh Sheth
Dr. Vipul N. Sarvaiya
Rajkot Zone Dr. Jay T. Dhirwani

I B I

Bhavnagar

Ahmedabad
Ahmedabad
Ahmedabad
Ahmedabad
Ahmedabad
Ahmedabad

Ahmedabad
Ahmedabad
Ahmedabad
Ahmedabad
Ahmedabad
Khedbrahma
Mehsana
Gandhinagar
Anand
Navsari
Surat
Vadodara
Gandhidham
Bhavnagar
Bhavnagar
Rajkot




I.M.A.G.S.B. NEWS BULLETIN s SEPTEMBER-2024 /| MONTHLY NEWS

I.M.A. ACADEMY OF MEDICAL SPECIALITIES

Chairman Dr. Brijan H. Choksi Ahmedabad
Convenor Dr. Chintan K. Gandhi Ahmedabad.

* * * * *

HEALTH SCHEME, I.M.A. G.S.B.

Chairman Dr. Navnit. K. Patel Ahmedabad
Vice Chairman Dr. Mehul Shelat Ahmedabad
Hon. Secretary Dr. Dhiren R. Mehta Ahmedabad
Hon. Treasurer Dr. Uday M. Patel Ahmedabad
Zonal Representatives

Dr. Atul Jayantilal Gandhi Ahmedabad

Dr. Bankim Modi Central

Dr. Ashok D. Thakkar Bhuj-Kutchh

Dr. Shravan Dave Vadodara

Dr. Ronak Nagoria Surat

Dr. Tejas Karmata Rajkot

Dr. Rajan Desai West

Dr. Rajesh Rohit South

ok x x x
HOSPITAL BOARD OF INDIA, G.S.B. I.M.A

Chairman Dr. Brijesh A. Patel Ahmedabad
Hon. State Secretary Dr. Parth N. Patel Ahmedabad

* * % % *

MEMBERSHIP

Year Life Member Total No. Total
Enrolled of L.M. Membership
2023-2024 2499 33993 36492

Total : 113 Branch
______________________§ryg ]
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DR. P. R. TRIVEDI ORATION

Dr. Rajesh J. Ranglani (Bhavnagar) has been selected for the
oration to deliver during GIMACON-2023 on "OBSTRUCTIVE SLEEP

APNEA"

Dr. Mahendra B. Narwaria (Ahmedabad) has been selected for the
oration to deliver during GIMACON-2024 on ""The Cutting Edge" -
The Progressive Journey of Bariatric Procedures”

* % % * *

STATE PRESIDENT-HONY.SECY. & OFFICE BEARERS TOURS/VISIT

31-12-2023

07-01-2024

17-01-2024

17-01-2024

08-06-2024

Dr. Mehul J. Shah, Hon. State Secretary, IMA GSB, attended
North Gujarat Inter IMA Cricket Tournament 2023 at
Tharad Branch.

Dr. Bharat M. Kakadia, President IMA GSB, Dr. Mehul ]. Shah,
Hon. State Secretary, IMA GSB, attended MEDLAWCON 2024
atGNLU, Gandhinagar.

Dr. Bharat M. Kakadia, President IMA GSB, Dr. Mehul]. Shah,
Hon. State Secretary, IMA GSB, attended National Presidents
Meet and had discussion on future activities of IMA with
National President Dr. R. V. Asokan and Hony. Secretary
General, Dr. Anil . Nayak at IMA HQ, New Delhi.

Dr. Kamlesh B. Saini, Editor, Gujarat Medical Journal, IMA
GSB presentation of Elimination of Lymphatic Filariasis
(presentation of Inter Sectoral Meeting) at Gandhinagar.

Dr. Bharat M. Kakadi, President IMA GSB, Dr. Atul D. Pandya,
Past President IMA GSB, Dr. Paras Shah, President IMA
Rajkot Branch, Dr. Chetan Lalseta and Dr. Tejas Karmata
visited Jamnagar, regarding special guests in CME.

IR ah H—————————
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GUJARAT STATE BRANCH ELECTION FOR THE YEAR 2024-2025

The following members have been declared elected as President & Seven Vice
Presidents of our State Branch for the year 2024-2025.
1. PRESIDENT Dr. Mehul J. Shah Ahmedabad

2. VICE-PRESIDENTS

1. Ahmedabad Zone Dr. Parth M. Desai Ahmedabad
2. Central Zone Dr. Sanjay G. Chaudhary Palanpur

3. South Zone Dr. Bijal Kapadia Daman

4. Surat Zone Dr. Hiralkumar B. Shah Surat

5. Vadodara Zone Dr. Mitesh C. Shah Vadodara
6. West Zone Dr. Vipul Sarvaiya Bhavnagar
7. Rajkot Zone Dr. Dipesh Bhalani Rajkot

* * % % *

98™ ALL INDIA MEDICAL CONFERENCE

99th All India Medical Conference IMA-NATCON-2024 and 85th Annual Meeting of
Central Council of IMA will be held on 27th & 28th December, 2024 at Hyderabad,
Telangana.

* Kk Kk *k %

75" GUJARAT STATE ANNUAL MEDICAL CONFERENCE

The 75th Gujarat State Annual Medical Conference was hosted by IMA
Bhavnagar Branch.

The entire event was blessed with valuable present & wonderful speech of the
Chief Guest of program Dr. distinguished guest Dr. Anil J. Nayak, Hon. Secretary
General (Elect) IMA HQs.

The Scientific programme, the pre-conference and Medi-Quize were both
informative and entertaining. The entertainment programme & gala dinner
bauquest was full of enjoyment & enthusiasm with the bollywood singer

IR o I
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TROPHY & MEDALS AWARDEE BY IMA GSB

List showing the names of the members for the State Trophy/Prizes to be awarded at the time
of Inaugural Function of 75th Gujarat Annual Medical Conference (GIMACON'2023) to be held
on 28/10/2023 at5-00 p.m. at BHAVNAGAR.
. DR.P.R.TRIVEDI ORATION TROPHY 2022-2023
DR. RAJESH J. RANGLANI (BHAVNAGAR) LM/13742
SUB: “OBSTRUCTIVE SLEEP APNEA”
2. DR.P.R. TRIVEDI ROTATING TROPHY (BRANCH)
1.M.A. MAHUVA BRANCH
3. DR.P.R. TRIVEDI FOUNDATION AWARD (BRANCH)
I.M.A. MEHSANA BRANCH
4. DR.P.R.TRIVEDI FOUNDATION AWARD (INDIVIDUAL)
DR. HEMANT BHATT (ANAND) LM/09913
5.  DR.SHOBHNABEN A. SHAH ROTATING TROPHY (CONSULTANT)
DR. PRATIBHA DILIP (AHMEDABAD) LM/13705
6. DR.J.R.JAJUTROPHY (BRANCH)
I.M.A. HIMATNAGAR BRANCH
7. DR.K.J.NATHWANI SOCIO MEDICAL AWARD (INDIVIDUAL)
DR. AMARATBHAI GOVANBHAIL PATEL (VALSAD) LM/12980
8. DR.A.P.SHUKLA COMMUNITY ACTIVITY AWARD (BRANCH)
I.M.A. MANDVI-KUTCH BRANCH
9. MEMBERSHIP DRIVE TROPHY

1 TO 25 I.M.A. JASDAN BRANCH
26 TO 100 I.M.A. SIDHPUR BRANCH
101 TO 250 I.M.A. DEESA BRANCH

251 ANDABOVE I.M.A.PATAN BRANCH

10. BEST ARTICLE IN GMJ: DR. WILHEMINA A. ASARI (AHMEDABAD)
SUB: "A study of Demographic Pattern and Various Association of Diabetic
Macular Edema”

11. MEDALSTO M.B.,B.S. STUDENTS 2022-2023.
1. GUJARAT UNIVERSITY
2. SAURASHTRA UNIVERSITY
3. M.S. UNIVERSITY
4, SOUTH GUJARAT UNIVERSITY

12. DR. K. J. GANATRA ROTATING TROPHY FOR OPHTHALMOLOGIST (INDIVIDUAL)
DR. SHREYA MEHULBHAI SHAH (DAHOD) LM/11860

13. DR. DAMYANTIBEN K.GANATRA ROTATING TROPHY FOR GYNEC & OBST.
(INDIVIDUAL)
DR. SHANKERBHAI PRABHUDAS PATEL (MEHSANA) LM/01854

14. DR.B.T. TRIVEDI BEST COMMUNITY SERVICE AWARD (BRANCH)
1.M.A. BOTAD BRANCH

15. DR.Y.T. PATEL BEST RURAL COMMUNITY SERVICE AWARD (BRANCH)
1.M.A. VADODARA BRANCH

16. DR.V.G. KARIA BEST CLINIC AWARD (G.P)
DR. NILKANTHRAI M. VAISHNAV (BHAVNAGAR) LM/01688

17. DR.KEYUR PARIKH SENIOR CITIZENS FOUNDATION AWARD (BRANCH)
I.M.A. PALITANA BRANCH

18. RITA PARIKH WIDOWS FOUNDATION AWARD (BRANCH)
I.M.A. SURAT BRANCH

19. LATE DR. MOTIBHAI D. CHAUDHARI AWARD FOR FINAL M.B.B.S. STUDENT
(ALL UNIVERSITY OF GUJARAT).

IR a1 IH——————
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1.
2.
3.
4.
5.
6.
7.
8.
9.

22.

23.

24.

N
o

N
o
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29.

30.

GUJARAT UNIVERSITY

SAURASHTRA UNIVERSITY

M.S. UNIVERSITY

SOUTH GUJARAT UNIVERSITY

MAHARAJA KRIHSNAKUMARSINHII BHAVNAGAR UNL.

SARDAR PATEL UNIVERSITY

SUMANDEEP UNIVERSITY MR. DEEPANSHU TRIPATHI
HEMCHANDRACHARYA NORTH GUJ. UNL. NAGMA R. AAKBANI

KUTCHH UNIVERSITY

NARSIHMEHTA UNIVERSITY

PARUL UNIVERSITY

LATE PADMASHREE DR. V. C. PATEL SCIENTIFIC LECTURE. (INDIVIDUAL)

DR. ROHAN PRAVINBHAI PARIKH (ANAND) LM/28204

DR. KETAN DESAI, AAO GAON CHALEN, IMA. BEST LOCAL BRANCH AWARD IN
GUJARAT STATE (BRANCH).

1.M.A. AHMEDABAD BRANCH

DR. ANILKUMAR J. NAYAK BEST LOCAL BRANCH PRESIDENT AWARD (INDIVIDUAL)
DR. PARAS DILIPKUMAR SHAH (RAJKOT) LM/24171

DR. YOGENDRA S. MODI LIFETIME ACHIEVEMENT AWARD FOR BEST LADY
SURGEON (INDIVIDUAL)

DR. SHAKUNTALA VIREN SHAH (AHMEDABAD) LM/05094

DR. PALLAVI VIDYUT DESAI MEMORIAL AWARD TO LOCAL BRANCH - EXCELLENCE
IN COMMUNITY SERVICES IN OBSTETRIC & GYNAECOLOGY (BRANCH)

1.M.A. MORBI BRANCH

DR. KAILASH MAHESH PARIKH MBBS AWARD GIRL (WHO HAS GOT HIGHEST MARK
IN FINAL MBBS NEET-PG IN GUJARAT (INDIVIDUAL)

DEVANSHI KAMLESHBHAI SHAH (BHAVNAGAR)

DR. L. R. GOHIL AWARD FOR BEST OUTGOING P.G. STUDENTS (ALL UNIVERSITIES)
(INDIVIDUAL)

GUJARAT UNIVERSITY

SAURASHTRA UNIVERSITY

M.S. UNIVERSITY

SOUTH GUJARAT UNIVERSITY

MAHARAJA KRIHSNAKUMARSINHII BHAVNAGAR UNL. DHRUVIL V. NAYAK
SARDAR PATEL UNIVERSITY

SUMANDEEP UNIVERSITY

HEMCHANDRACHARYA NORTH GUJ. UNL.

KUTCHH UNIVERSITY

NARSIHMEHTA UNIVERSITY

PARUL UNIVERSITY

DR. PARUL VADGAMA BHAVSAR, BEST IMA LOCAL BRANCH SECRETARY AWARD
(BRANCH)

DR. GARGIBEN M. PATEL (AHMEDABAD) LM/15113

DR. JAYESH K. SHETH — JANSEVA RURAL COMMUNITY SERVICE AWARD” FOR
CANCER AWARENESS & EARLY DETECTION (BRANCH)

I.M.A. SIDHPUR BRANCH

LATE SMT SHARDABEN GADHAVI AWARD FOR THE SERVICE IN EPIDEMIC TIME
(INDIVIDUAL)

DR. MUKUNDRAI G. DESAI (BHAVNAGAR LM/00183

DR. DIPAK A. RAJYAGURU, RURAL SURGEON WITH OUTSTANDING-
CONTRIBUTION TO SOCIETY (INDIVIDUAL)

DR. RAJESH SHRIVASTAVA (VAPI) LM/14984
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31. LATEJYOTSANABEN BHAGWATPRASAD PATEL AWARD ABOUT MEDICAL
RESEARCH, INNOVATION, PROCEDURE, STARTUP OR EXTRA ORDINARY
ACTIVITIES (INDIVIDUAL)

DR. DIPAK H. BHAGDE (JAMNAGAR) LM/03844

32. DR.BHUPENDRAM. SHAH, BEST PAEDIATRICIAN DOING SOCIAL (COMMUNITY)
SERVICES IN URBAN AND RURAL AREAS (INDIVIDUAL)

DR. VIKAS MURARIBHAI GOYAL (GANDHIDHAM) LM/18527

33. DR.RAJINIKANT PATEL, BEST CARDIOLOGIST DOING SOCIAL (COMMUNITY)
SERVICES IN URBAN AND RURAL AREAS IN GUJARAT STATE (INDIVIDUAL)

DR. DHARMESH R. SOLANKI (RAJKOT) LM/13661

34. DR.JETHALAL M. PATEL, BEST SENIOR PHYSICIAN DOING SOCIAL (COMMUNITY)
SERVICES IN URBAN AND RURAL AREAS IN GUJARAT STATE (INDIVIDUAL)

DR. PRADIP SANDESARA (VISNAGAR) LM/00755

35. MEMENTO TO OUTGOING PRESIDENT DR. MAHAVIRSINH M. JADEJA, BHAVNAGAR.

36. LIFE TIME ACHIEVEMENT AWARD.

DR. BHARAT V. TRIVEDI (BHAVNAGAR) LM/00205 PARUL UNIVERSITY

(Dr. Mehul J. Shah)
Hon. State Secretary, G.S.B. I.M.A.

* * * * *

ACADEMY OF MEDICAL SPECIALITIES IMA-GSB

(Reported by Dr. Brijan H. Choksi; Chairman, Dr. Chintan K. Gandhi; Convenor)
We have great pleasure in presenting Annual Report for the year 2023-2024
before you.
Gujarat State Chapter has total Life Member 323
(Total Nos. of Fellows (FIAMS) 61
- A.M.S. Gujarat State Chapter has one branch chapter, that is Vadodara branch
chapter.
- Thelife membership feesfor A.M.S.isRs. 1,000/~
(One Thousand only) Members of I.M.A. processing.
(i) Post Graduate qualification approved by Medical Council of India or
(ii) Any Postgraduate qualification awarded by as National, foreign institution
or Academics as approved by the Governing Council of Academy.
(iii) Family Physician having F.C.G.P. shall be eligible for enroliment.
- FELLOWSHIP OF IMA AMS :
Life Members of AMS can apply with prescribed proforma with Bio-data
along with the requisite fee for Fellowship Rs. 5,000/- (Five Thousand
only) by D.D. payable at Academy of Medical Speciality payable at
Hydrabad for which information will be given in GSB News Bulletin
subsequently.
- Different Certificate Courses arranged by IMA AMS (HQs) already informed
in bulletin and many members have taken advantage.
IR ) I——————————
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COLLEGE OF GENERAL PRACTITIONER IMA-GSB

(Reported by Dr. Jashwantsinh P. Darbar; Director,
Dr. Vasant B. Patel; Hon. Secretary and Dr. Kamlesh R. Naik, Hon. Joint Secretary)

We have great pleasure in presenting annual report before you for the year
2023-2024. Total Membership Strength—2099 New Member enrolled - 25

This year we have arranged virtual webinar series once every month from
4 p.m. to 5 p.m. Till now we have conducted following virtual webinars (CME);

Webinar 1 : Date : 19-10-2023
Topic : 1. Menopause: Letus explore by Dr. Deepak Bhagde
2. Andropause: Understanding the Male Midlife Transition by
Dr. Darshan K. Shah.
Webinar 2 : Date : 14-12-2023
Topic: Health Checkup and Healthy Lifestyle - Need of the Hour
1. Pediatrician Perspective — by Dr. Digant D. Shastri
2. Physician's Perspective by Dr. Urman Dhruv
Webinar 3 : Date : 25-01-2024
Topic: Tumor Marker - Prognostic & Therapeutic Approach
1. Biochemical Tumor Marker by Dr. Tejaswini Dhote
2. Hematological Tumor Marker by Dr. Ajit Yadav
3. Molecular Tumor Marker by Dr. Manan Patel
Webinar 4 : Date : 28-03-2024
Topic: Update in Cardiology

1. Case of suspected CAD : Which modality to be used. CT Coronary
Calcium, CT Coronary Angio, Cath Lab- Coronary Angioby Dr. Anand

Shukla.
2. Endovascular Treatment of PAD by Dr. Tarun Madan.
Webinar 5 : Date : 21-06-2024
Topic: Update in Orthopedic
1. Common Spinal Problems and its Modern Management by Dr. Amit Jhala.
2. Every Stiff and Painful Shoulder is not Frozen by Dr. Parag Shah.
Webinar 6 : Date: 23-07-2024
Topic : Update in Pediatrics-Chandipura Virus
1. Fever with CNS Manifestations in children - Special reference to
Chandipura Virus Encephalitis by Dr. Abhay K. Shah.
2. Overview of Chandipura Virus & Laboratory methods of diagnosis by
Dr. Hardik Bhavsar.
IR 7 ——————————
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A World Family Physician Day Celebration

On 19-05-2024, A World Family Physician Day was celebrated and a Family
Physician Conclave was arranged and senior Family Physicians from Gujarat were
felicitated.

The conclave was supported by FFPAI and The Gujarat Insurance Medical
Officers (Class-II Association.)

Family Medicine Conclave was a mega success because
- Itwas held first time in Gujarat under banner of College Of GP IMA Gujarat.
- Itwasgraced by HSG IMA Dr. Anilbhai Nayak sir and IMA CGP Dean
Dr. Satyajit Borah
- Morethan 400 delegates attended the conclave
- Simultaneous spouse program was arranged and attended by 100 spouse
- Morethan 150 delegates were from different part of Gujarat
- Eminent faculties of Gujarat delivered their expertise.
Total 16 senior Family Physician from Gujarat were felicitated.
1. Dr. Abhay S. Dikshit, Ahmedabad 2. Dr. Arvind C. Trivedi, Bhavnagar
3. Dr. Champaklal K. Shah, Godhra 4. Dr. Hasmukh Shah, Vadodara
5. Dr. Indravadan S. Shah, Surat 6. Dr. Jayesh M. Tamakuwala, Surat
7. Dr. Vinod C. Shah, Surat 8. Dr. Kirit R. Jani, Visnaghar
9. Dr. Kirit R. Sanghavi, Ahmedabad 10. Dr. Manohar K. Korvadia, Rajkot
11. Dr. Mukundray C. Patel, Anand 12. Dr. Pradeep M. Karkare, Rajkot

13. Dr. R.S. Patidar, Vadodara 14. Dr. Ramesh B. Shah, Surendranagar
15. Dr. Rameshchandra J. Rawal, 16. Dr. V.R. Trambadia, Rajkot
Mehsana
Dr. Jashwantsinh P. Darbar Dr. Kamlesh R. Naik Dr. Vasant Patel
Director Hon. Jt. Secretary Hon. Secretary

* % % * *

HEALTH SCHEME; 1.M.A.G.S.B.

(Reported by Dr. Navnit K. Patel; Chairman, Dr. Dhiren R. Mehta; Hon. Secretary,
Dr. Mehul Shelat; Vice Chairman, Dr. Uday Patel; Treasurer)
We are privileged to present this report of the Health Scheme, IMA GSB. As you are
aware that the basic motto of our scheme is to assist financially to the member at the
occasion of his / her and spouse illness for prescribed disease group.

Actual Members upto 31-3-2024 4537
Beneficiary Members from 1-4-2023 to 31-3-2024 150
Amount given as benefit to beneficiary members

from 1-4-2023 to 31-3-2024 2,82,89,535/-

IR T I———————
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GUJARAT MEDICAL JOURNAL

(Report: by Dr. Kamlesh B. Saini; Hon. Editor,
Dr. Harshad C. Patel; Hon. Joint Editor, Dr. Kirit C. Gadhavil; Hon. Secretary)

In this year of our tenure, we could publish two issues of Gujarat Medical
Journal (GMJ). The last issue was published on 31st July - 2024. We are
happy that now very regularly we are publishing GMJ.

You all know now, that GMJ is indexed in Index Copernicus
International” (ICl), and all the issues of GMJ since 2015 can be viewed on;
https://journals.indexcopernicus.com/search/details ?id=43553

G.M.J. has created own website & online portal with use of OJS
platform. GMJ has registered with crossref for obtaining DOI for each article
individually & are in process of obtaining e-issn.

Obviously the Gujarat Medical Journal should look for impact factor
which is the next big thing for any scientific journal. To achieve this we need
to put in a lot of efforts. We would like to request all the research minded
doctors in Gujarat who are in research field to seriously consider GMJ for
their manuscripts. We are also making all efforts to make our journal
website at par with any leading medical journal. We hope to bring in many
more value added features to our journal within a reasonable period of time.
We solicit full support by our members. There suggestions will be valuable
tous.

We are thankful to IMA GSB President Dr. Bharat M. Kakadia and Hon.
State Secretary Dr. Mehul J. Shah for their whole hearted support during the
year. Also we are thankful to Dr. Urvesh Shah (GCS Medical College,
Ahmedabad & Dr. Chinmay J. Shah, GMC, Bhavnagar) for helping us in
maintaining the Indexation status of our Journal. We are also grateful
to IMA GSB Past President Dr. Jitubhai B. Patel, Dr. Kirtibhai Patel, Dr.
Mahendrabhai Desai, Dr. Bipinbhai Patel and Dr. Yogendra Modi for their
guidance and help.

Thanks,
Dr. Kamlesh B. Saini  Dr. Kirit C. Gadhavi Dr. Harshad C. Patel

(Hon. Editor) (Hon. Secretary) (Hon. Jt. Editor)
I 7>
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FAMILY WELFARE PLANNING CENTRE ACTIVITY
(URBAN PRIMARY HEALTH CENTRES)

Respected Members,

Gujarat State Branch, Indian Medical Association runs ‘Urban Primary Health
Centres’ in different wards of Ahmedabad and such centres also in Rajkot, Rander,
Junagadh & Surat.

The Centres in Ahmedabad City work according to NUHM (National Urban Health
Mission) project under the guidance and supervision of Family Welfare Officer & Nodal
officer Ahmedabad Municipal Corporation. The activities mentioned below are done in all
these centres on regular basis.

v A daily medical O.P.D. in morning and afternoon session. The table below shows
the number of cases seenin the O.P.D., centre wise.

Name of the Centre New Cases Old Cases Total

& its Ward

(1)  Ambawadi (Jamalpur) 12956 2808 15764
(2)  Behrampura (Sardarnagar) 24618 7339 31957
(3) Bapunagar (Potalia) 24987 4480 29467
(4)  Dariapur (Isanpur) 24413 3148 27561
(5)  Gomtipur (Saijpur) 31313 3277 34590
(6)  Khokhra (Amraiwadi) 32748 4726 37474
(7)  New Mental (Meghaninagar) 23069 3234 26303
(8)  Raikhad (Stadium) 9539 1327 10866
(9)  Vadaj (Juna Vadaj) 17015 1458 18473
(10) Rajkot 12026 8293 20319
v Immunisation facilities in the Centers on Monday - Wednesday - Friday

v Outreach sessions for immunization in the slums where vaccines are given to
mothers & children.

v Observing * Mamta-Day” in Slums where-in registration of antenatal mothers,
vaccination with Inj., T.T., providing them with IFA tablets and Calcium Tablets and
necessary advice is given, mothers meeting & Adolescent Care is also given.

v High risk mothers are timely referred and advised for institutional deliveries under
“Chiranjivi Yojna”. Benefits of Janani Suraksha Yojna, Kasturba Poshan Sahay
Yojna, JSSK, etc. are given to the benefeciaries, through these centres.

v ‘Vitamin A’ supplementation is given to children along with deworming, biannually
in the month of February & August.
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v Treatment for Sexually transmitted Diseases and suspected cases of leprosy, TB
and Cancer are referred.

v Family Planning Services, which includes copper-T insertion; distribution of
condoms & oral contraceptive pills.
v Beneficiaries for Tubal ligation & Vasectomy are provided free of cost operations.

v Basic laboratory facilities are also provided in these centres like Haemoglobin
estimation, Blood grouping, Random Blood sugar, Hb Electrophoresis for
diagnosing Thalessemia, Urine Albumin, Sugar, HIV Test and Blood Test for
Malaria Parasite detection.

v Intra domestic house to house survey done during the year 2023-2024 twice a
month covering the whole area under UPHC

v Pulse-Polio Immunization rounds for migratory population were done during the
following periods.
(1) 28/05/23t0 30/05/23 (2) 10/12/23t0 12/12/23

v Under “School Health Programme” from 3 months all the students from standard
1st to 12th of the schools of AMC and private were examined. Also the children of
Balwadi, Aaganwadi, and Children not going to schools were examined.

v Medical Camps were conducted in different slum areas of wards

v HBNC Training Asha at Centres.

v Vita Round : Aug-2023 & Feb.-2024

v Formation & meetings for MAS (Mahila Aarogya Samiti)

v Formation & Rogi Kalyan Samiti

v Programme regarding Malnutrition of 0-5 year Children.

v Date : 25-6-23 “Aao Gaon Chalen” Medical Camp Gynec Physician / Pediatrician
Date : 10-8-23 Eye Diagnosis conjunctivitis “Maha Rog” Medical Camp

v ABHA CARD

* * % % *

PULSE POLIO IMMUNIZATION

Pulse Polio programme were organised & implemented as per the instructions
from Govt. Our members and all Family Planning Centres participated in this
programme to make it hundred percent successful..
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STATEMENT SHOWING ESTIMATED BUDGET (MAINTENANCE AND
INCENTIVES) OF THE 13 URBAN FAMILY WELFARE CENTRES RUN BY THE
CONVENERF.P. COMMITTEE

I.M.A. GUJARAT STATE BRANCH OF THE YEAR 2023-2024

SR.NO.  CENTRES MAINTE-
NAME NANCE
1 Ambawadi 300855100
2 Behrampura 5088530
3 Bapunagar 3535000
4 Dariyapur 6556000
5 Gomtipur 4035000
6 Khokhara 4418683
7 New-Mental 3154972
8 Raikhad 4229915
9 Wadaj 3390000
10 Nanpura - Surat 1232000
11 Rander-Surat 2321806
12 Junagadh 2205181
13 Rajkot 1508000

STATEMENT SHOWING THE DETAILS OF 13 CENTRES RUN BY FAMILY
PLANNING COMMITTEE, INDIAN MEDICAL ASSOCIATION, GUJARAT STATE
BRANCH, FAMILY PLANNING PERFORMANCE FOR THE YEAR 2023-2024

SR. CENTRESNAME  STERI- COPPER-T ocP CONDOMS
NO. LISATION (Users) (Users)
1 AMBAWADI 302 471 5259 Pkt 124210
2 BEHRAMPURA 136 318 8010 158150
3  BAPUNAGAR 198 319 3258 142500
4  DARIYAPUR 339 462 840 2230 U
5 GOMTIPUR 303 487 2712 67353
6 KHOKHARA 370 537 3560 63980
7  NEW-MENTAL 197 671 10334 117515
8 RAIKHAD 358 470 5722 Pkt 710U
9 WADAJ] 63 256 727 1922 U
10  NANPURA-SURAT 134 282 49 Pkt 178
11 RANDER - SURAT 195 383 44 Pkt 192 U
12 JUNAGADH 242 446 214 973 U
13 RAJKOT 197 605 228 90000
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SOCIAL SECURITY SCHEME

GUJARAT STATE BRANCH, I.M.A
OFFICE : "A.M.A. House”, 3rd Floor, Opp. H. K. College,
Ashram Road, AHMEDABAD - 380 009.
Phone : 079-265 80 690, Email : sssgsbima@gmail.com

OFFICE BEARERS

Chairman Hon. State Secretary (G.S.B.)
Dr. Bharat M. Kakadia Dr. Mehul J. Shah
Hon. Secretary Hon. Jt. Secretary
Dr. Yogendra S. Modi Dr. Abhay S. Dikshit
Hon. Treasurer Imm. Past President
Dr. Divyesh N. Panchal Dr. Mahavirsinh M. Jadeja
BOARD OF TRUSTEES
1. Dr. Sanghavi Kirtikumar R. Ahmedabad
2. Dr. Mahajan Bhaskaracharya D. Ankleshwar
3. Dr. Mehta Vinod K. Vadodara
4, Dr. Nayak Anil J. Mehsana
5. Dr. Patel Diptiben D. Surat
6. Dr. Patel Ghanshyam L. Bhavnagar
ZONAL REPRESENTATIVES
1. Dr. Patel Bharatbhai I. Ahmedabad Zone
2. Dr. Damor Suresh M. Vadodara Zone
3. Dr. Patel Chandradutt B. Surat Zone
4, Dr. Unadkat Piyush Rajkot Zone
5. Dr. Sarvaiya Vipul N. West Zone
6. Dr. Patel Nihar V. Central Zone
7. Dr. Gohil Lavendrasinhiji R. South Zone
8. Dr. Naik Sureshchandra K. Kutch —Bhuj Zone
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SOCIAL SECURITY SCHEME

GUJARAT STATE BRANCH, I.M.A
OFFICE : "A.M.A. House", 3rd Floor, Opp. H. K. College,
Ashram Road, AHMEDABAD - 380 009.
Phone : 079-265 80 690, Email : sssgsbima@gmail.com

Date : 15-09-2024
NOTICE

Dear Memboer,

The Annual General Body Meeting of the members of Social Security
Scheme Gujarat State Branch, Indian Medical Association will be held at
Rajkot at the time of Annual Conference I.M.A. G.S.B. to Consider the
following Agenda.

Venue :- Seasons Hotel, Avadh Road, Kalawad Road,
Opp. Drive-in-Cinema, Rajkot-360005

Date :- 19th October, 2024, Saturday
Time - 11.30AM.
AGENDA

1. To confirm the minutes of last Annual General Body Meeting held at
Bhavnagar 28" October 2023.

2. To pass the condolence resolution of the sad demise of the following

members
Sr. No. Name SSS No Branch

1 Dr. Tandon Dhuru Narian. 1724 Navsari

2 Dr. Gandhi Harivadan Chimanlal. 2419 Navsari

3 Dr. Dave Devendrakumar Narayanlal. 2793 Visnagar

4 Dr. Tattitali Totappa Amarappa. 3643 Surat

5 Dr. Souda Savita Kalayansingh. 4985 Palanpur

6 Dr. Joshi Janeshbhai Jadavray. 6762 Jetpur

7 Dr. Chag Sanjay Chinubhai. 6815 Jamnagar
8 Dr. Mehta Dineshchandra Rasiklal. 23 Ahmedabad
9 Dr. Upadhyay Hareshkumar Nathalal. 574 Unjha
10 Dr. Balar Seema Naren. 978 Bhavnagar
11 Dr. Shah Jayshree Vikas. 6237 Bhavnagar
12 Dr. Patel Jayantilal Shambhubhai. 4411 Surat
13 Dr. Munshi Haroonrashid Ismail. 6854 Bharuch
14 Dr. Parikh Kantiprasad Baldevbhai. 102 Ahmedabad
15 Dr. Shah Bharatkumar Somachand. 1338 Ahmedabad
16 Dr. Kelkar Lalita Vasant. 3073 Surat
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Bodalia Suresh chandrazinabhai.

. Desai Naliniben Dhirubhai.

. Chauhan Karansinh Lakshmanbhai.
. Patel Rameshchandra Nanjibhai.
. Shah Prafulchandra Natwarlal.

. Ansari Akbarali Mohammedismail.
. Trivedi Mukundray Maneklal.

. Savani Abdulbhai Amrshibhai.

. Shah Mahendra Ramanlal.

. Karakwala Harishbhai Shantilal.
. Shah Suresh Rasiklal.

. Patel Yatin Vishnubhai.

. Shah Vipinchandra Natwarlal.

. Kapadia Ravindra Bhogilal.

. Desai Chandrika Harshadrai.

. Dalal Kishan Chandulal.

. Dave Nitin Jagdishprasad.

. Vaidya Indrajit Bhaskerrao.

. Lakhani Chetan Babubhai.

. Patel Kantibhai Amtharam.

. Prabhakar Jivanbhai Somabhai.
. Patel Kanaiyalal Dhanabhai.

. Patel Girishbhai Khodabhai.

. Gosai Umeshgiri Samjugiri.

. Assudani Prakash Tekchand.

. Swaminarayan Harsha Kantilal.

. Kapadia Subodh Sakarlal.

. Shah Govindbhai Gorshandas.

Desai Diapk Rajnikant.

Pawar Satish Mishrilal.

Jungi Jadav Velji.

Suthar Vishabhai Mafatlal.
Thakkar Yogesh Ambalal.
Chhatrala Gopaldas Govindbhai.
Gandhi Batukrai Gulabrai.
Acharya Vijaybhai Bhanubhai.

. Mehta Priyamvada Pravinchandra.

Mandavia Chandrakant Maganlal.

. Modi Chinu Ratilal.
. Parmar Harisinhji Jasuvantsinh.

Contractor Manubhai Kashiram.
Patel Arvind Kanubhai.

Laiwala Maltiben Chaitanya.
Nanavati Pradip Mrugendrarai.
Pandya Maheshbhai Pranshanker.

. Vyas Chittaranjan Kapilram.

Naik Dilipkumar M.
Surve Subhashchandra R.

.Dave Surendra Santuram.

. Shah Shrikant Occhavlal.

. Shah HansaShrikant.

. Jasani Kiritkumar Kurjibhai.

. Shah Vinodchandra Keshavlal.
. Trivedi Chandrakant Ratilal.

. Shah Chandrikaben Shantilal.

. Shah Sumant Narsinh.

. Agrawal Vikramkumar Natverlal.
. Soni Kishorkumar Keshavlal.

. Mehta Deepakkumar Vinodray.
. Kothari Dhanraj Jasraj.

. Shah Kantilal Nyalchand.

. Dasani Mohan Ghanshyamdas.

Shah Kanubhai Tribhovandas.
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3017
3113
998
1400
2813
3459
1373
7091
68
1965
6402
1271
3102
3762
4103
6761
7550
1966
5144
537
10236
1383
550
6960
4878
6433
2227
1622
845
8209
8147
9271
745
2083
951
12928
920
2002
1330
500
605
1779
2413
6798
996
807
2331
5224
311
1950
1951
2068
394
3418
1284
144
1406
9363
13241
2672
1099
6739
183

Navsari
Bilimora
Talaja
Ahmedabad
Himatnagar
Ahmedabad
Ahmedabad
Rajkot
Ahmedabad
Surat
Ahmedabad
Ahmedabad
Vadodara
Vadodara
Surat
Ahmedabad
Halol

Surat
Anand
Visnagar
Daman
Ahmedabad
Chansma
Savarkundla
Ahmedabad
Upleta
Valsad

Kalol
Vadodara
Ahmedabad
Una

Patan
Vadodara
Rajkot
Bhavnagar
Ahmedabad
Jamnagar
Porbandar
Ahmedabad
Mansa
Vadodara
Ankleshwar
Surat

Surat

Talaja
Bardoli
Surat
Bardoli
Nadiad
Surat

Surat
Gondal
Ahmedabad
Ahmedabad
Ahmedabad
Ahmedabad
Ahmedabad
Ahmedabad
Vadodara
Ahmedabad
Amreli
Gandhidham
Ahmedabad
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80 Dr. Shah Manoj Maneklal. 257 Ahmedabad
81 Dr. Amin Suresh Premanand. 710 Vadodara
82 Dr. Vasava Vishal Bhiliabhai. 13055 Bharuch
83 Dr. Shah Mukul Ishwarlal. 1217 Ahmedabad
84 Dr. Patel Mona Mayank. 6705 Ahmedabad
85 Dr. Patel Prahaladbhai Chhagandas. 2617 Ahmedabad
86 Dr. Shah Pravinchandra Ratilal. 4236 Valsad
87 Dr. Shah Bhupendrakumar Ambalal. 143 Ahmedabad
88 Dr. Shah Madhavlal Chimanlal. 4580 Palanpur
89 Dr. Patel Kuberbhai Narottamdas. 7906 Gandhinagar
90 Dr. Trivedi Pradyumankumar Maganlal. 3021 Vadodara
91 Dr. Shanghvi Manojkumar Arvindkumar. 4088 Ahmedabad
92 Dr. Shah Vipul Bhupatrai. 4645 Ahmedabad
93 Dr. Patel Thakorbhai Keshavbhai. 3757 Surat
94 Dr. Shah Jitendra Champaklal. 3932 Ahmedabad
95 Dr. Shah Rajul Vikrambhai. 9592 Ahmedabad
96 Dr. Doshi Dalpatbhai Sakarchandbhai. 543 Viramgam

3. To adopt Annual Report for the year 2023-2024.

4. To adopt the Audited Report & Annual Accounts for the vyear 01.04.2023 to

31.03.2024.
5. To consider and approve Budget Estimated for the year 2024-2025.
6. To Appoint Auditors &to fix their remuneration

7. To elect the following office bearers for the year 2024-2025.
(A) Hon. JointSecretary:- From Head Quarter Zone. (Ahmedabad Zone)
(B) Board of Trustees:- (I) This year one trustee from South Zone to be
elected by the General Body Meeting of the
scheme.
(i) One trustee from Vadodara Zone to be
elected by the State Council.
(C) Zonal Representatives :-
One from Each zone & one from Kutch shall be elected by the General
Body Meeting of the scheme.
The nominations for the posts of 7-(A), (B) and (C) are invited from the
members of the scheme on their letter pad along with full name, signature
andS.S.S. G.S.B. I.M.A. Membership Number of the proposer and seconder.
It should reachtothe S.S.S office on or before 16/10/2024 during office hours.
If the office does not receive any nomination by 16/10/2024 then Nomination will be
invited on the floor of General Body Meeting for that Particular post.
8. To transact any other business brought forward with the permission of the
chair.

NOTES
The members are requested to notify immediately change in their addresses, if any, at
the S.S.S. office 3rd Floor, A.M.A. House, Opp. H. K. College, Ashram Road,
Ahmedabad-380 009.
The members are requested to bring their copies of the Annual Report with them to
the Annual General body Meeting

Sincerely yours,

(Dr. Yogendra S. Modi)  (Dr. Divyesh N. Panchal) (Dr. Abhay S. Dikshit)
Hon. Secretary S.S.S. Hon. Treasurer S.S.S. Hon. Jt. Secretary S.S.S.
L 77 IH————————————
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ANNUAL REPORT

On behalf of Managing Committee, it is our great pleasure & privilege
to present the Annual Report for the year 01.04.2023 to 31.03.2024.

Total Members as on 01.04. 2023 14796
New Members Enrolled During the Year 53
Total Membersason 31.03.2024 14849
Deceased Members During the Year (Schedule — 13) 96
Total Deceased Members (1767)
Terminated Members During the Year- D.F.C. No. 48 33
Total Terminated Members (974)
Total Retired Members — 31.03.2024 (8407)
Total Live Members 31.03.2024 12090
Retirement Member's List

(1) 01.01.2000 To  31.03.2001 250

D.F.C. No. 25
(2) 01.04.2001 To  31.01.2002 84

D.F.C. No. 26
(3) 01.02.2002 To 31.01.2003 120

D.F.C. No. 27
(4) 01.02.2003 To 30.09.2003 98

D.F.C. No. 28
(5) 01.10.2003 To 31.07.2004 155

D.F.C.No. 29
(6) 01.08.2004 To 09.07.2005 382

D.F.C. No. 30
(7) 10.07.2005 To 15.04.2006 513

D.F.C.No. 31
(8) 16.04.2006 To 31.01.2007 799

D.F.C.No. 32
(9) 01.02.2007 To 29.02.2008 775

D.FC.NO. 33
(10) 01.03.2008 To 28.02.2009 646

D.FC.NO. 34
(11) 01.03.2009 To 28.02.2010 468

D.F.C. No. 35
(12) 01.03.2010 To 28.02.2011 356

D.F.C. No. 36
(13) 01.03.2011 To 13.03.2012 444

D.F.C. No.37
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(14) 14.03.2012 To 13.03.2013 409
D.E.C. No. 38
(15) 14.03.2013 To 15.03.2014 596
D.F.C. No. 39
(16) 16.03.2014 To 19.03.2015 286
D.F.C. No. 40
(17) 20.03.2015 To 15.03.2016 356
D.F.C. No. 41
(18) 16.03.2016 To 15.03.2017 336
D.F.C. No. 42
(19) 16.03.2017 To 15.03.2018 346
D.F.C. No. 43
(20) 16.03.2018 To 15.03.2019 404
D.F.C. No. 44
(21) 16.03.2019 To 15.03.2020 358
D.F.C. No. 45
(22) 16.03.2020 To 15.03.2021 273
D.F.C. No. 46
(23) 08.03.2021 To 15.03.2022 369
D.FC. No. 47
(24) 16.03.2022 To 15.03.2023 293
D.F.C. No. 48
(25) 16.03.2023 To 15.03.2024 390
D.F.C. No. 49
List of Terminated member for non-payment of D.F.C. No. 48
Sr. SSS Name Of Members Branch
No. No.
1 12492 Dr. SUTHAR BHAVNA KAUSHAL AHMEDABAD
2 11473 Dr. NIRMAL DHARMESH PRABHUDAS GONDAL
3 11647 Dr. PATEL VIREN RASIKBHAI KALOL (N.G)
4 11649 Dr. PATEL PALLAVBEN VIREN KALOL (N.G)
5 14551 Dr. TANK AMI KANTILAL AHMEDABAD
6 12889 Dr. MASKATI OWAIS MOHSIN AHMEDABAD
7 14509 Dr. BHATT ANSHINI NIRAVBHAI AHMEDABAD
8 14606 Dr. SHAH HINAL KAMLESH AHMEDABAD
9 13362 Dr. CHAWDA MIHIR DILIPBHAI AHMEDABAD
10 13744 Dr. RABADIYA BHAVDEEPKUMAR R. AHMEDABAD
11 14883 Dr. MAKWANA KRUSHNA BHARAT AHMEDABAD
12 14908 Dr. SHAH JAINAM KAMLESH AHMEDABAD
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13 13387 AHMEDABAD
14 12493 Dr. SUTHAR KAUSHAL DASHRATHBHAI AHMEDABAD
15 14853 Dr. SARVAIYA SANJAY PRAVINBHAI BHAVNAGAR
16 14231 Dr. THAKKAR VIJAY NATVARLAL BHAVNAGAR
17 13854 Dr.MEMON MOHAMMAD ASHRAF A. BHUJ-KUTCH
18 14042 Dr. GAJIPARA SANDIP NITINBHAI BORSAD

19 14811 Dr. SALAT DARSHAK PRAKASHBHAI GANDHIDHAM
20 14921 Dr. PATEL JIGAR RASIKBHAI GANDHINAGAR
21 14745 Dr. GANDHI DHRUVILKUMAR RAYBIHARI =~ GODHRA

22 14918 Dr. BHUVA AMITKUMAR VIRAMBHAI JUNAGADH
23 14851 Dr. PANARA SAMUEL JANGIRASHARMA JUNAGADH
24 14233 Dr. RANGREJ MOHMEDASADRAZA IKBAL ~ KHERALU

25 13051 Dr. AMIN DINESH JIVANLAL MEHSANA
26 12993 Dr. SUTARIYA SHAILESH RAMANLAL MEHSANA
27 13601 Dr. PATEL CHINTAN VISHNUBHAIL PATAN

28 14626 Dr. DESANI CHAUHAM AMARDAS RAJKOT

29 14392 Dr. LOTWALA VIKRAM RAINIKANT SURAT

30 12710 Dr. CHOKSI PAYAL NIRAV SURAT

31 12709 Dr. CHOKSI NIRAV BAMKIMBHAI SURAT

32 14744 Dr. SOLANKI PARTH BHARAT VADODARA
33 14942  Dr. SHAH PATHIK MANISHKUMAR VADODARA

We express our thanks to Dr. Bharat M. Kakadia, President, G.S.B. I.M.A,,

Dr. Mahavirsinh M. Jadeja. IMA Past President and Dr. Mehul J. Shah. Hon. State
Secretary. We express our gratitude for the Co-operation, guidance and support
from Board of Trustees, Members of Managing Committee & and office bearers
of Gujarat State Branch I.M.A. and all the members of the scheme.

We are pleased to place on record appreciation of sincere and devoted
service rendered by the staff of the scheme.

on behalf of Managing Committee,

Dr. Yogendra S. Modi Dr. Divyesh N. Panchal Dr. Abhay S. Dikshit
Hon. Secretary S.S.S Hon. Treasurer S.S.S Hon. Jt. Secretary S.S.S
I g,
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VIJAY M. SHAH & CO. 315, ATMA HOUSE, Opp: Old Reserve Bank,
Chartered Accountants Ashram Road, Ahmedabad — 380 009
\\ Phone: 079-26583235, Fax: 079-40069235

E-mail: vijaymshahanco@gmail.com

AUDITOR'S REPORT

To,

Members,

Social Security Scheme - GSB IMA
Ahmedabad.

We have examined the annexed Balance Sheet of Social Security Scheme GSB
IMA, Ahmedabad as at 31.03.2024 and Income and Expenditure Account for
the year ended on that date.

These Financial Statement are the responsibility of the management of the
scheme. Our responsibility is to express an opinion on these financial statement
on our audit.

We conducted our audit in accordance with auditing standards generally
accepted in India. Those Standards require that we plan and perform the audit
to obtain reasonable assurance about whether the financial statements are free
of material misstatement. An audit includes examining on a test basis, evidence
supporting the amounts and disclosures in the financial statements. An audit
also includes assessing the accounting principles used and significant estimates
made by management, as well as evaluating the overall financial statement
presentation. We believe that our audit provides a reasonable basis for our
opinion

As per information and explanations given to us and as per books of account and
relevant records examined by us, we state that the said accounts give a correct
view of the State of Affairs of Social Security Scheme G.S.B. I.M.A. subject to the
notes given in the notes of accounts attached with the said Annual Accounts.

Place: Ahmedabad FOR VIJAY M. SHAH & CO.,
Date : 13-06-2024 Chartered Accountants
FRN 111417W

C.A. Vijay M. Shah
(Proprietor)
Membership # 017775

UDIN : 24017775BKETVS6429
83
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SOCIAL SECURITY SCHEME,
GUJARAT STATE BRANCH-I.M.A.

Schedules forming part of Annual Accounts for F. Y. 2023-24
Schedule - 1 : Advance Fraternity Contribution Fund

Particulars 31.03.24 | 31.03.23
Opening Balance - AFC (Indl. Members deposit) 1,94,64,767 | 2,04,35,667
Add : Recd from new members enrolled

during the year 1,59,000 1,88,900

Less : AFC returned back to expired members (2,250) 950

Less : AFC transfer to DFC for terminated members 99,000 2,10,000
Less : AFC returned back to 20 Years Completed

membership 5,98,950 9,48,850

Total : |1,89,28,067 |1,94,64,767

Schedule - 2 : Unpaid fraternity Contribution to Nominees of Deceased Members

,ﬁ‘; Particulars 31.03.24 31.03.23
1. | Dr R B Jamundi 3,26,811 3,26,811
2. | Dr Ratilal P Shah 3,69,837 3,69,837
3. | Dr Mayatra Rajubhai 3,71,400 3,71,400
4. | Dr Patel Madhuben Jashvantlal 3,77,340 3,77,340
5. | Dr Vaidhya Dineshbhai D - 3,67,332
6. | Dr Patel Govindram M - 3,67,956
7. | Dr Desai Dipak Rajnikant 3,64,692 -
8. | Dr Prahaladbhai Chhagandas 3,63,492 -

Total : 21,73,572 21,80,676
Schedule - 3 : Investments

,ﬁ; Particulars 31.03.24 31.03.23
1. | FDR - Bank of Baroda 9,43,00,000 9,45,71,000
2. FDR - Bank of Maharashtra 49,12,723 89,12,723
3. | FDR - Punjab National Bank 1,30,00,000 1,70,00,000
4. | FDR - UCO Bank 80,00,000 60,00,000
5. | Auto Sweep BOB FDR 19,29,000 -

Total : | 12,21,41,723 12,64,83,723
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SOCIAL SECURITY SCHEME,
GUJARAT STATE BRANCH-I.M.A.

Schedule - 4 : Balance with Bank

SEPTEMBER-2024 /| MONTHLY NEWS

Particulars 31.03.24 | 31.03.23

Bank of India A/c # 200210110008499 47,960 61,020
Bank of India A/c # 200210110000869 1,34,003 1,78,551
BOB A/c # 03330100020897 - DFC # 44 58,863 | 12,58,309
Punjab National Bank S/B A/c # 92881 3,37,550 1,07,732
Total : 5,78,376 |16,05,612

Schedule - 5 : Death Fraternity Contribution Receivable

Particulars 31.03.24| 31.03.23
Opening Balance 3,33,43,865 | 4,36,14,925
Add : DFC paid to nominee of deceased members.| 3,49,25,610 | 3,88,93,380
Add : DFC tr. to Corpus Fund @Rs. 20 73,34,060 89,62,400
Less : Amount received during the year @Rs.50 2,22,20,471 | 3,20,69,040
Less : Amount of 20yrs retired members 2,39,24,520 | 2,54,49,780
DFC adjusted

Less : Amount written off of terminated members 1,81,883 6,08,020

Less : Loss of DFC Not Receivable 1,09,07,361
Total :| 1,83,69,300 | 3,33,43,865

Schedule - 6 : Advances and Deposites

Particulars 31.03.24| 31.03.23
IMA GSB 3,75,152 2,14,681
IMA GSB Gujarat Medical Journal - 25,722
Office Deposit - Ahmedabad Medical Association 1,54,062 1,54,062
BOB IPG Security Deposit 50,000 50,000
OYT Telephone Deposit 4,580 4,580
Total : 5,83,794 4,49,045
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SOCIAL SECURITY SCHEME, GUJARAT STATE BRANCH, I.M.A.
Notes forming part of accounts for the year ended 31.03.24

A. Significant Accounting Policies.

1. AS1-Disclosure of Accounting Policies
The Books of account has been maintained on the basis of cash method of accounting.

2. AS-4Contingencies Liability & Event Occurring After Balance Sheet Date:

In the opinion of the Chairman of the Scheme, there are no events occurred after Balance Sheet
date which have material effect either on the Balance Sheet or on Income & Expenditure account of
the Scheme.

3. AS-10Property Plant and Equipment:

Fixed assets are stated at cost, also Depreciation on Fixed assets has not been provided.

4. AS13-Investment
Investments are stated at the cost of acquisition. All investments of the scheme are with Banks

5. OtherNotes
1. Social Security Scheme is a wing of IMA Gujarat State Branch, Ahmedabad registered under

the Gujarat Trust Act as well as under the Income Tax Act
2. Theobject of the scheme is to provide financial assistance to the nominee of expired members.
3. The Scheme has paid Death fraternity to nominee of 96 expired members .

6. Amounts received as membership subscription from each member enrolled during the year has
been taken to Corpus Fund.

7. Age-wise amounts received as admission fee from each member enrolled during the year has
been taken to Capital Reserve Fund Account fully.

8. Amounts received as Advance Fraternity Contribution from each member enrolled during the
year, has been shown as liabilities since the amount received is in advance and is to be adjusted
atRs. 30/- per death per member.

9. Previous year figures have been regrouped and rearranged, wherever necessary to make them

comparable with those of current year.
The amount paid, during the earlier year, to nominees of deceased members, and receivable
during the current year, outstanding at the beginning of year on 01.04.23 being Rs. 33343865/-
was received by Rs 22436504/- 1 E less by Rs 10907361/- now not receivable from Members at
the end of the year, considering amount receivable from each individual members has been
written off and debited to Income and expenses account.

10. Following accounts are subject to reconciliation and adjustment. It's effect on Income &
Expenditure accounts and balance sheet, if any will be accounted in future as and when accounts
are reconciled.

a. Rs. 189258067 Individual members deposit under the head Advance Fraternity Contribution fund.
b. Rs.3589281 Interest payable underthe head Accrued interest on AFC Deposit
c. Rs.18369300 DFCdue from members under the head Death Fraternity Contribution receivable.

11. The Applicability of Goods and Service Tax Act, Gujarat State Branch and All its wings, the net
amount of GST paid/Payable after considering input and RCM of All the wings,The Year end
balance has been consider in final accounts of Gujarat State Branch.

Members data for 23-24 is as under
Members as on 01/04/23 12147
Less : Members Expired (22-23) 96
Less : Members Terminated 33
Add Members Enrolled during the year 53
Net Members as on 31/3/2024 12071
For Vijay M. Shah & Co., For Social Security Scheme G.S.B. I.M.A.

Chartered Accountants :

FRN # 111417W éﬂ> M So

C.A. Vijay M Shah (Dr. Bharat M. Kakadia) (Dr. Yogendra S. Modi)

Partner M. No. # 017775 (Hon. Chairman) (Hon Secretary)

UDIN : 24017775BKETVS6429

Place: Ahmedabad.
Date: 13-06-2024

st

(Dr. Divyesh N. Panchal)
(Hon Treasurer)
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SOCIAL SECURITY SCHEME, GUJARAT STATE BRANCH, I.M.A.

SCHEDULE - 13 01.04.2023 TO 31.03.2024
SSS

SR.

NO. Name Of Deceased NO. BRANCH AGE | AMOUNT
1 Dr. Tandon Dhuru Narian. 1724 | Navsari 84 | 3,64,722
2 Dr. Gandhi Harivadan Chimanlal. 2419 Navsari 91 3,65,712
3 | Dr. Dave Devendrakumar Narayanlal. 2793 | Visnagar 78 | 3,65,682
4 | Dr. Tattitali Totappa Amarappa. 3643 | Surat 74 | 3,65,607
5 | Dr. Souda Savita Kalayansingh. 4985 | Palanpur 78 | 3,65,442
6 | Dr. Joshi Janeshbhai Jadavray. 6762 | Jetpur 68 | 3,63,822
7 | Dr. Chag Sanjay Chinubhai. 6815 | Jamnagar 58 | 3,65,022
8 Dr. Mehta Dineshchandra Rasiklal. 23 Ahmedabad | 92 | 3,65,676
9 | Dr. Upadhyay Hareshkumar Nathalal. 574 Unjha 83 | 3,65,502
10 | Dr. Balar Seema Naren. 978 Bhavnagar | 78 | 3,65,616
11 | Dr. Shah Jayshree Vikas. 6237 | Bhavnagar | 72 | 3,64,992
12 | Dr. Patel Jayantilal Shambhubhai. 4411 Surat 68 | 3,65,322
13 | Dr. Munshi Haroonrashid Ismail. 6854 | Bharuch 66 |3,64,842
14 | Dr. Parikh Kantiprasad Baldevbhai. 102 Ahmedabad | 86 | 3,65,496
15 | Dr. Shah Bharatkumar Somachand. 1338 | Ahmedabad | 85 | 3,65,652
16 | Dr. Kelkar Lalita Vasant. 3073 | Surat 85 | 3,65,622
17 | Dr. Bodalia Sureshchandra zinabhai. 3017 | Navsari 72 | 3,65,082
18 | Dr. Desai Naliniben Dhirubhai. 3113 Bilimora 91 | 3,65,232
19 | Dr. Chauhan Karansinh Lakshmanbhai. 998 Talaja 87 | 3,65,766
20 | Dr. Patel Rameshchandra Nanjibhai. 1400 | Ahmedabad | 79 | 3,65,832
21 | Dr. Shah Prafulchandra Natwarlal. 2813 Himatnagar | 71 | 3,65,802
22 | Dr. Ansari Akbarali Mohammedismail. 3459 | Ahmedabad | 77 | 3,65,772
23 | Dr. Trivedi Mukundray Maneklal. 1373 | Ahmedabad | 82 | 3,65,712
24 | Dr. Savani Abdulbhai Amrshibhai. 7091 Rajkot 77 | 3,65,082
25 | Dr. Shah Mahendra Ramanlal. 68 Ahmedabad | 94 | 3,65,976
26 | Dr. Karakwala Harishbhai Shantilal. 1965 | Surat 74 | 3,65,697
27 | Dr. Shah Suresh Rasiklal. 6402 | Ahmedabad | 78 | 3,65,352
28 | Dr. Patel Yatin Vishnubhai. 1271 | Ahmedabad | 72 | 3,61,902
29 | Dr. Shah Vipinchandra Natwarlal. 3102 | Vadodara 91 | 3,64,902
30 | Dr. Kapadia Ravindra Bhogilal. 3762 | Vadodara 91 | 3,65,697
31 | Dr. Desai Chandrika Harshadrai. 4103 | Surat 93 | 3,65,607
32 | Dr. Dalal Kishan Chandulal. 6761 Ahmedabad | 85 | 3,65,142
33 | Dr. Dave Nitin Jagdishprasad. 7550 | Halol 68 | 3,64,902
34 | Dr. Vaidya Indrajit Bhaskerrao. 1966 | Surat 93 | 3,64,797
35 | Dr. Lakhani Chetan Babubhai. 5144 | Anand 64 | 3,65,202
36 | Dr. Patel Kantibhai Amtharam. 537 Visnagar 79 | 3,65,592
37 | Dr. Prabhakar Jivanbhai Somabhai. 10236 Daman 76 | 3,62,800
38 | Dr. Patel Kanaiyalal Dhanabhai. 1383 | Ahmedabad | 77 | 3,65,532
39 | Dr. Patel Girishbhai Khodabhai. 550 Chansma 81 | 3,64,032
40 | Dr. Gosai Umeshgiri Samjugiri. 6960 | Savarkundla| 74 | 3,64,962
41 | Dr. Assudani Prakash Tekchand. 4878 | Ahmedabad | 76 | 3,65,172
42 | Dr. Swaminarayan Harsha Kantilal. 6433 | Upleta 67 | 3,65,052
43 | Dr. Kapadia Subodh Sakarlal. 2227 | Valsad 69 | 3,65,592
44 | Dr. Shah Govindbhai Gorshandas. 1622 Kalol 79 | 3,65,562
45 | Dr. Desai Diapk Rajnikant. 845 Vadodara 72 | 3,64,692
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46 | Dr. Pawar Satish Mishrilal. 8209 | Ahmedabad | 62 | 3,63,450
47 | Dr. Jungi Jadav Velji. 8147 | Una 67 | 3,64,680
48 | Dr. Suthar Vishabhai Mafatlal. 9271 Patan 76 | 3,64,650
49 | Dr. Thakkar Yogesh Ambalal. 745 Vadodara 74 | 3,65,607
50 | Dr. Chhatrala Gopaldas Govindbhai. 2083 | Raijkot 76 | 3,65,487
51 | Dr. Gandhi Batukrai Gulabrai. 951 Bhavnagar 94 | 3,65,646
52 | Dr. Acharya Vijaybhai Bhanubhai. 12928 | Ahmedabad | 56 | 3,65,040
53 | Dr. Mehta Priyamvada Pravinchandra. 920 Jamnagar 82 | 3,65,496
54 | Dr. Mandavia Chandrakant Maganlal. 2002 | Porbandar 77 | 3,65,037
55 | Dr. Modi Chinu Ratilal. 1330 | Ahmedabad | 87 | 3,64,452
56 | Dr. Parmar Harisinhji Jasuvantsinh. 500 Mansa 83 | 3,65,397
57 | Dr. Contractor Manubhai Kashiram. 605 Vadodara 85 | 3,65,016
58 | Dr. Patel Arvind Kanubhai. 1779 | Ankleshwar | 72 | 3,65,292
59 | Dr. Laiwala Maltiben Chaitanya. 2413 | Surat 71 | 3,65,262
60 | Dr. Nanavati Pradip Mrugendrarai. 6798 | Surat 70 | 3,64,692
61 | Dr. Pandya Maheshbhai Pranshanker. 996 Talaja 97 | 3,61,296
62 | Dr. Vyas Chittaranjan Kapilram. 807 Bardoli 94 | 3,64,137
63 | Dr. Naik Dilipkumar M. 2331 | Surat 81 | 3,64,152
64 | Dr. Surve Subhashchandra R. 5224 | Bardoli 70 | 3,63,762
65 | Dr .Dave Surendra Santuram. 31 Nadiad 91 | 3,64,236
66 | Dr. Shah Shrikant Occhavlal. 1950 | Surat 84 | 3,64,017
67 | Dr. Shah Hansa Shrikant. 1951 Surat 83 | 3,63,477
68 | Dr. Jasani Kiritkumar Kurjibhai. 2068 | Gondal 72 | 3,63,957
69 | Dr. Shah Vinodchandra Keshavlal. 394 Ahmedabad | 85 | 3,64,116
70 | Dr. Trivedi Chandrakant Ratilal. 3418 | Ahmedabad | 89 | 3,62,682
71 | Dr. Shah Chandrikaben Shantilal. 1284 | Ahmedabad | 86 | 3,63,912
72 | Dr. Shah Sumant Narsinh. 144 Ahmedabad | 92 | 3,64,026
73 | Dr. Agrawal Vikramkumar Natverlal. 1406 | Ahmedabad | 71 | 3,60,342
74 | Dr. Soni Kishorkumar Keshavlal. 9363 | Ahmedabad | 63 | 3,63,030
75 | Dr. Mehta Deepakkumar Vinodray. 13241| Vadodara 57 | 3,62,300
76 | Dr. Kothari Dhanraj Jasraj. 2672 | Ahmedabad | 85 | 3,63,762
77 | Dr. Shah Kantilal Nyalchand. 1099 | Amreli 89 | 3,63,927
78 | Dr. Dasani Mohan Ghanshyamdas. 6739 | Gandhidham| 77 | 3,63,162
79 | Dr. Shah Kanubhai Tribhovandas. 183 Ahmedabad | 100] 3,63,966
80 | Dr. Shah Manoj Maneklal. 257 Ahmedabad | 79 | 3,63,876
81 | Dr. Amin Suresh Premanand. 710 Vadodara 91 | 3,63,696
82 | Dr. Vasava Vishal Bhiliabhai. 13055| Bharuch 49 | 3,61,740
83 | Dr. Shah Mukul Ishwarlal. 1217 | Ahmedabad | 75 | 3,63,807
84 | Dr. Patel Mona Mayank. 6705 | Ahmedabad | 64 | 3,63,282
85 | Dr. Patel Prahaladbhai Chhagandas. 2617 | Ahmedabad | 80 | 3,63,492
86 | Dr. Shah Pravinchandra Ratilal. 4236 | Valsad 72 | 3,63,717
87 | Dr. Shah Bhupendrakumar Ambalal. 143 Ahmedabad | 76 | 3,63,876
88 | Dr. Shah Madhavlal Chimanlal. 4580 | Palanpur 88 | 3,63,462
89 | Dr. Patel Kuberbhai Narottamdas. 7906 | Gandhinagar| 77 | 3,62,880
90 | Dr. Trivedi Pradyumankumar Maganlal. 3021 | Vadodara 78 | 3,63,342
91 | Dr. Shanghvi Manojkumar Arvindkumar. 4088 | Ahmedabad | 65 | 3,63,567
92 | Dr. Shah Vipul Bhupatrai. 4645 | Ahmedabad | 63 | 3,61,842
93 | Dr. Patel Thakorbhai Keshavbhai. 3757 | Surat 78 | 3,60,807
94 | Dr. Shah Jitendra Champaklal. 3932 | Ahmedabad | 73 | 3,63,477
95 | Dr. Shah Rajul Vikrambhai. 9592 | Ahmedabad | 80 | 3,62,700
96 | Dr. Doshi Dalpatbhai Sakarchandbhai. 543 Viramgam 91 | 3,63,312
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FAMILY WELFARE SCHEME GSB IMA

(F.W.S. G.S.B. I.M.A.)

Phone : 079-26580690

Office : 3" Floor, "A.M.A. House", Opp. H. K. College,

Ashram Road, Ahmedabad - 380 009.

E-mail : fwsgsbima@gmail.com

OFFICE BEARERS

Hon. Chairman

Dr. Bharat M. Kakadia

Hon. Secretary

Dr. Kirti M. Patel

Hon. Finance Secretary
Dr. Shailendra N. Vora
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Hon. State Secretary (G.S.B.)

Dr. Mehul J. Shah

Hon. Jt. Secretary

Dr. Jitendra N. Patel

Imm. Past President

Dr. Mahavirsinh M. Jadeja

ZONAL REPRESENTATIVES

Dr. Bharat J. Shah

Dr. Nitin S. Shah

Dr. Yogesh C. Desai

Dr. Rukesh R. Godasara
Dr. Vijay T. Parmar

Dr. Babulal B. Sutariya
Dr. Kirtirajsinh L. Gohil

Ahmedabad Zone
Vadodara Zone
Surat Zone
Rajkot Zone
West Zone
Central Zone

South Zone
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| FAMILY WELFARE SCHEME GSB IMA

(F.W.S. G.S.B. I.M.A.)

Office : 3" Floor, "A.M.A. House", Opp. H. K. College,
Ashram Road, Ahmedabad - 380 009.
Phone : 079-26580690 E-mail : fwsgsbima@gmail.com

Date : 15-09-2024
NOTICE

Dear Member,

The Annual General Body Meeting of the members of Family Welfare
Scheme Gujarat State Branch, Indian Medical Association will be held at
Rajkot at the time of Annual Conference I.M.A. G.S.B. to Consider the
following Agenda.

Venue :-  Seasons Hotel, Avadh Road, Kalawad Road,

Opp. Drive-in-Cinema, Rajkot-360005

Date ;- 19th October, 2024, Saturday
Time ;- 12.00 Noon
AGENDA

1. To confirm the minutes of last Annual General Body Meeting held at
Bhavnagar 28" October 2023.

2. To pass the condolence resolution of the sad demise of the following

members

Sr. No. Name FWS No Branch
1 Dr. Chag Sanjiv Chunibhai 1657 Jamnagar
2 Dr. Patel Jayantilal Shambhubhai 790 Surat
3 Dr. Pawar Satish Mishrilal 746  Ahmedabad
4 Dr. Acharya Vijay Bhanubhai 1749  Ahmedabad
5 Dr. Soni Kishorkumar Keshavlal 1375 Ahmedabad
6 Dr. Patel Kuberbhai Narottamdas 2064 Gadhinagar
7 Dr. Shah Jitendra Champaklal 1367 Ahmedabad
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3. To adoptAnnual Report for the year 2023-2024.

4. To adopt the Audited Report & Annual Accounts for the year 01.04.2023 to
31.03.2024.

To consider and approve Budget Estimated for the year 2024-2025.
6. To Appoint Auditors & to fix their remuneration
7. To electthe following office bearers for the year 2024-2025.
(A) Hon.JointSecretary :- From the Head Quarter Zone
(Ahmedabad Zone)
(B) Zonal Representatives :- One from Each zone & one from Kutch shall
be elected by the General Body Meeting of the scheme.

The nominations for the posts of 7-(A)and (B) are invited from the members of
the scheme on their letter pad along with full name, signature and FW.S.
GSB IMA Membership Number of the proposer and seconder.

It should reach tothe FW.S office on or before 16/10/2024 during office hours.

If the office does not receive any nomination by 16/10/2024 then Nomination
will be invited on the floor of General Body Meeting for that Particular post.

8. Totransact any other business brought forward with the permission of the chair.

NOTES

The members are requested to notify immediately change in their addresses, if any,
at the EW.S. office 3rd Floor, A.M.A. House, Opp. H. K. College, Ashram Road,
Ahmedabad —380 009.

The members are requested to bring their copies of the Annual Report with them to
the Annual General body Meeting

Sincerely yours,

(Dr. Kirti M. Patel) (Dr. Shilendra N. Vora) (Dr. Jitendra N. Patel)

Hon. Secretary Hon. Fin. Secretary Hon. Jt. Secretary
FW.S. FW.S. FW.S.
G.S.B. LM.A G.S.B. LM.A G.S.B. LM.A
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ANNUAL REPORT

On behalf of Managing Committee, it is our great pleasure & privilege
to present the Annual Report for the year 01.04.2023 to 31.03.2024.

Total Live members as on 31.03.2024 3096
New Members Enrolled During The Year 38
Deceased Members During the Year 7
Terminated members during the year-DFC No. 05 14
Total Deceased members Up to 31.03.2024 73
Total Terminated members Up to 31.03.2024 41
Total Canceled members Up to 31.03.2024 02
Total members as on Date : 31.03.2024 3212
Agewise Members
Sr. No. Age Group Live Members Expired
1 UpTO 30 96 0
2 31TO40 312 0
3 41TO50 903 2
4 51TO55 605 3
5 56 TO60 493 16
6 61TO 65 402 9
7 66 TO70 216 12
8 71TO75 53 13
9 76 TO 100 16 18
Total Member 3096 73
ZONE WISE MEMBERS
Sr. No. Name of Zone Live Members Expired
1 AHMEDABAD 1109 23
2 VADODARA 104 0
3 SURAT 413 10
4 SOUTH 230 6
5 CENTRAL 641 19
6 WEST 442 13
7 RAJKOT 157 2
Total Live Members 3096 73
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List of Terminated member for non-payment of D.F.C. No. 5

No. FWSNo. Nameof Members Branch

1 3060 Dr. BHANDARI SHAILEE KAILESH AHMEDABAD
2 3055 Dr. AGHARA MAHESHBHAI DALPATBHAI AHMEDABAD
3 3113 Dr. MAKWANA KRUSHNA BHARAT AHMEDABAD
4 3006 Dr. SHAH RITESH PRAFULCHANDRA AHMEDABAD
5 3117 Dr. PATEL SAMIRBHAI GHANSHYAMBHAI AHMEDABAD
6 2953 Dr. BAVISHI JANKI PARTH AHMEDABAD
7 1992 Dr. SUTHAR BHAVNA KAUSHAL AHMEDABAD
8 1993 Dr. SUTAHR KAUSHAL DASHRATHBHAL AHMEDABAD
9 2941 Dr. BHATT ANSHINI NIRAVBHAI AHMEDABAD
10 3080 Dr. SALAT DARSHAK PRAKASHBHAI GANDHIDHAM
11 3132 Dr. PATEL JIGAR RASIKBHAI GANDHINAGAR
12 2114 Dr. PATEL ATULBHAI KALIDAS KALOL (N.G)
13 722 Dr. RANGREJ MOHMEDASADRAZA IKBAL KHERALU

14 713 Dr. PATEL CHINTAN VISHNUBHAI PATAN

We express our thanks to Dr. Bharat Kakadiya. President, G.S.B.1.M.A., Dr.
Mahavir M. Jadeja. IMA Past President and Dr. Mehul J. Shah. Hon. State Secretary
We express our gratitude for the Co-operation, guidance and support from Board
of Trustees, Members of Managing Committee and office bearers of Gujarat State
Branch I.M.A. and all the members of the scheme.

We are pleased to place on record appreciation of sincere and devoted service
rendered by the staff of the scheme.

on behalf of Managing Committee,

Dr. Kirti M. Patel Dr. Shilendra N. Vora Dr. Jitendra N. Patel
Hon. Secretary, FWS Hon. Fin. Secretary, FWS  Hon. Jt. Secretary, FWS
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VIJAY M. SHAH & CO. 315, ATMA HOUSE, Opp: Old Reserve Bank,

\ Chartered Accountants Ashram Road, Ahmedabad — 380 009
\ Phone: 079-26583235, Fax: 079-40069235

E-mail: vijaymshahanco@gmail.com

AUDITOR'S REPORT

To,

Members,

Family Welfare Scheme - GSB IMA
Ahmedabad.

Report on the Audit of the Financial Statements and notes to the Financial statements.
OPINION

We have examined the annexed Balance Sheet of Family Welfare Scheme GSB IMA,
Ahmedabad as at 31.03.2024 and Income and Expenditure Account for the year ended
on that date.

These Financial Statement are the responsibility of the management of the scheme. Our
responsibility is to express an opinion on these financial statement on our audit.

BASIS OF OPINION

We conducted our audit of the Financial Statements in accordance with auditing
standards issued by the ICAI and generally accepted in India. Those Standards require
that we plan and perform the audit to obtain reasonable assurance about whether the
financial statements are free of material misstatement. An audit includes examining on a
test basis, evidence supporting the amounts and disclosures in the financial statements.
An audit also includes assessing the accounting principles used and significant estimates
made by management, as well as evaluating the overall financial statement
presentation. We believe that our audit provides a reasonable basis for our opinion

As per information and explanations given to us and as per books of account and relevant
records examined by us, we state that the said accounts give a correct view of the State
of Affairs of Family Welfare Scheme G.S.B. I.M.A. subject to the notes given in the notes
of accounts attached with the said Annual Accounts.

FOR VIJAY M. SHAH & CO.,
Chartered Accountants

Place: Ahmedabad FRN # 111417W

Date : 01.07.2024

(C.A. Vijay M. Shah)
Proprietor
Membership # 017775
UDIN : 24017775BKETVT7343
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FAMILY WELFARE SCHEME
GUJARAT STATE BRANCH, I.M.A.
Notes forming part of accounts for the year ended 31.03.24

A. Significant Accounting Policies.

1. AS1-Disclosure of Accounting Policies
The Books of account has been maintained on the basis of cash method of accounting.

2. AS-4 Contingencies Liability & Event Occurring After Balance Sheet Date :

In the opinion of the Chairman of the Scheme, there are no events occurred after
Balance Sheet date which have material effect either on the Balance Sheet or on
Income & Expenditure account of the Scheme.

3. AS13-Investment
Investments are stated at the cost of acquisition. All investments of the scheme are
with Banks.

B. Other Notes

4. Family Welfare Scheme is a wing of IMA Gujarat State Branch ,Ahmedabad registered
under the Gujarat Trust Act as well as under the Income Tax Act. The Final Accounts of
the Scheme has been consolidated with other Final Accounts of the wings of Gujarat
State Branch.

5. The object of the scheme is to provide financial assistance to the nominee of expired
members.

6. Scheme receives age wise admission fees from each member, has been credited to
Capital Reserve Fund Account fully.

7. Amounts received as Advance Fraternity Contribution from each member, has been
shown as liabilities since the amount received is in advance and is to be adjusted at
Rs. 200/- per death per member.

8. The Scheme has paid Fraternity contribution to nominee of 07 expired members.

9. Following accounts are subject to reconciliation and adjustment. It's effect on Income
& Expenditure accounts and balance sheet, if any will be accounted in future as and
when accounts are reconciled.

a. Individual members deposit under the head Advance Fraternity Contribution Rs.
1,55,59,400/- .
b. AFC due from members under the head DFC Receivable Rs. 43,41,400/-.

10. The Applicability of Goods and Service Tax Act, to Gujarat State Branch and All its
wings, the Net amount of GST Eaid/PayabIe after considering input and RCM of All the
\gnngs},1 The Year end balance has been consider in final accounts of Gujarat State

ranc|

11. Members details come to under.

Opening Balance 3079
Add New Members 38

Less Expired. 07
Less Terminate 14
Less: Cancelled 01
Total 3095

As per our separate report of even date attached.

For Vijay M. Shah & Co.,
Chartered Accountants

FRN # 111417W For Family Welfare Scheme G.S.B. I.M.A.

C.A. Vijay M. Shah éﬂx k -
Proprietor M.# 017775 3¢ /%A -
Place: Ahmedabad (Dr. Bharatbhai Kakadia) (Dr. Kirti M. Patel) (Dr. Shailesndra N. Vora)
Date: 01-07-2024 (Chairman) (Hon Secretary) (Hon Finance Secretary)

UDIN : 24017775BKETVT7343
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. Q@
E mATRIMONIAL %E mATRIMONIAL C\{m-

1. JAN GIRL 29 YRS MD PEADIATRICS
2. MODHVANIK GIRL 30 YRS MD ANEASTHESIA
3. VAISHNAV GIRL 28 YRS MD MEDICINE
4. VAISHNAV GIRL 31 YRS MD PATHOLOGY

6. VAISHNAV BOY 29 YRS MS ORTHO

7. VAISHNAV BOY 27 YRS MD PEADIATRICS
8. PATEL BOY 28 YRS MS ORTHO

9. JAN'BOY 29 YRS MS SURGERY

10. BRAHMIN BOY 30 YRS MS ORTHO

5. BRAHMIN BOY 31 YRS FELLOW VITREO RETINA

Vadodara based Brahmin
Family invites alliance for their
DAUGHTER pursuing
M.S. (Ophthalmology)
from Ahmedabad,
March 1998 born, 5"3'.
Looking for a Postgraduate /
Superspecialist, Medico,
Gujarati Boy from
a reputed cultured family

9978870000

Call / Whatt’s App
8347839191

o ]
% mATRIMONIAL %

Alliance invited for
Gujarati Jain
Dermatologist 1993
currently working as
Asst. Prof. in
Medical College.
Looking for Postgraduate /
Superspecialist Doctor /

o “Q
g mATRIMONIAL %

e Bhavnagar based Brahmin
Doctor parents invites
alliance for their
e Son 1998 born 80kg.
Height-6ft
e Pursuing MS OBGY JR2
e Looking for Girl
pursuing MD/MS
e Preferably from Brahmin

98252 27655

Higher educated boy. Family
CONTACT: CONTACT:
98258 58700 98254 67424

haritjoshi@hotmail.com

I 102 T—————
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SATYAM HOSPITAL IN
BARODA FOR SALE
75 BED RUNNING HOSPITAL

malrimonials
For Highly Qualified Candidates

e Run by Dr. Jitendra Patel (Full Time)| | Having big parking area, On Main Road

& team. e Only Multispecialty Hospital in
(Past Hon Secretary GSB,IMA) Nizampura -Chhani Area
(Secretary PPS, GSB,IMA) e NABH Accredited, PMJAY

® Centrally located at Ahmedabad. Empanelled, CBDT

e Superior quality of Profiles. e On panel of GSFC, GACL, ONGC,

CGHS, ESIC and many private

e Personalised service with
Corporates.

human touch. , ,
e Cashless tie up with most of the

Office : 9825371115 reputed Insurance Company/TPA,
www.shehnai.in having all statutory licenses,
Fire NOC etc.

For Interested party/Investors/
Groups of Doctors.

Ofyr0]
"
.

= Contact: - 98250-41065
FOR SALE WANTED
Ultra Modern Gynac Hospital Kalol (N.G.) based 24 hour Running
Facility 50 Bedded Hospital

(With ICU, CT Scan, Digital X-Ray,

AT : JETPUR. Dist. RAJKOT )
Radiology, Pathology, Gyneac Department...

Presenting a State of Art Hospital with

12 Beds & Modern Equipment. RﬂL‘Ed
- Spacious operation Theaters. ® GYNAECOLOGIST
A Labor Room (Full Time / Sharing Basis)
- 3D-4D Ultrasound Machine. ® MBBS - (Full Time)
- All operative Instruments. ® SKIN SPECIALIST - (VISITING)
- Special and semi special Room ® OPTOMETRIST (Full Time)

With AC and TV. Contact with full Details.

- In-house IUI LAB setup. Rotary Medical & Research centre.
- in-house Functional Pharmacy Rajesh Hospital
’

- Fire NOC .
. Nr. Lotus School, Opp. Shantivan,
- Streacher Lift - )
Kalol-382721. (N.G.) Dist. Gandhinagar.

A Facility is at Prime Location
. . . Email : rmrcrajshhopital@gmail.com
For more details and visit contact us on brisk.ad1@gmail.com/dineshpgajjar@yahoo.co.in

Mob : +91 99096 35656 G. B. Patil : 9825020868
R 10 .




I.M.A.G.S.B. NEWS BULLETIN : SEPTEMBER-2024 /| MONTHLY NEWS

SALE/RENT

D @ GYNAEC-SURGICAL
e HOSPITAL
Want to Sale

X-Ray Machine 2000 SQ SBU
IG Stalion, ON ZYDUS HOSPITAL

with very very ROAD, THALTEJ,
AHMEDABAD

reasonable price
Contact : Dr. Jani

Mobile : 9825223563 || M- 98790 02557
E-mail : janidnj@gmail.com (6 to 8 pm)

Flooring Specialists for Hospitals-Operation Theatres, Critical Areas & Other Areas.

Jeoflor-The Flooring Multispecialist & World Leader in Resilent Flooring Solutions.

usp Some of our Esteemed Clients
Antibacterial. (1) 1200 Bed Civil Hospital.
Antifungus. (2) Zydus Cancer Hospital..
Antistatic. (3) U.N. Mehta Hospital.

100% Recyclable (4) K.D. Hospital

Best Abrasion Resistence-T Group. (5) Aarpan New Born Care Centre
Floorscore Certificate (6) Kiran Hospital.

LEED Complaint. (7) Shiv Hospital & Trauma.
Revolutionary & Patented Evercare Treatment- (8) Parikh Hospital.

Resistant to Betadine, lodine, Blood etc. there by (9) Shruti Hospital.

Making it perfect for Healthcare Sector. (10) Gujarat Kidney Hospital

..... any many more.
-We also also do Designing, PMC of Hospitals.

- We also do Modular O.T.

- We have Special Window Blinds for Hospitals-Antibacterial & Antifungal. (Three Years Warranty)
- We are also dealing in Cubicle Curtains ( Five Years Warranty).

+ We are also Dealing in Hand Rails & Corner Guard (PVC).

For Enquiries, Demo or any other Technical queries, please contact Mr Ronak Patel at
+91-9879380141 or Email:-ronakpatel68@gmail.com e Website:- atozworks.in
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www.meddyconnect.com

Trusted Platform for
Medical Professionals.
Many Services @ 1 Click ...

MEDDY
ONNEET

BUY « SELL - CONNECT « LEARN + GROW

Do you want to Sell your Old Instruments at the Best Price !
Are you Looking for Doctors / Paramedical
Staff for your Hospital ?

Free of Charge* (Offer for Limited Time)

Whats App / Call us (M) 99983 00636
www.meddyconnect.com or App. meddyconnect.com
Available On £5 App Store B Play Store

Contact : Dr. Bhavesh Vasani, MD (Radiologist)

i ‘m,'
s Vi o
I‘.f-;a ' .—A'nt,n A

S @I’r’ Eniends
KUMBHALGARH

2 Nt ITC Welcome (MAPI) 2 Nt Rajsa Resort (MAPI)

Spécial Discount

2 Nt Rupal Residency (MAPI)

1 Nt DDS CAMP
2 Nt Desert Palace (MAPI)

2 Nt Khimsar Fort Nagaur (MAPI)
2 Nt Bal Samand Lake Palace (CPI)

2 Nt Mahua Bagh (MAPI)
2 Nt Sajan Bagh (MAPI)

2 Nt Lakend (MAPI)
2 Nt Sarasiruham (MAPI) Eklanji
2 Nt ITC Mementos (MAPI)

| 2 Nt Anandam Resort (MAPI)

J

Nt The Jawai Leopard Kingdom (JPI)
2 Nt Cheetahgarh Jawai (MAPI)
2Nt Pratap Nivas Dhariyawad (API)
\2 Nt Shakun Hotels & Resorts (Jaipur) (MAP) )

\ 2 Nt Fort Rajvada (CPI) _) (2Nt Shri Ram International (MAPI) J { 2 Nt Kananwas (MAPI)
UDAIPUR JAWAI /| JAIPUR RANTHAMBHOR

2 Nt Tigress (API)

2 Nt. The Sawai Bagh (API)

RANAKPUR
2 Nt Maharani Bagh (MAPAI)
2 Nt Jungle Lodge Ghanerao (MAPAI)

D D s H O l- l D Ays (SUNDAY OPEN)

G/E Hemkoot Complex, B/h. LIC Building, Nehrubridge, Ashram Road, Ahmedabad (Gujarat)

‘ Call or WhatsApp : M. 094261 79900 « 9898597002 « Ph. 079-26574743 |

Mail us at : ddsholidays@gmail.com o Visit at : http ://www.ddsholidays.ccm
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HOW I DO - Transfusion of Blood Products PART -4

(All the articles published in past are available at www.shyamhemoncclinic.com/blog/)

Question: In last part, we covered some important points related to cut off for RBC
transfusion. I was very surprised to know that 1. Whole blood has no advantage whatsoever
over PCV (also known as RCC i.e. red cell concentrate). But has some important
disadvantages. 2. Stable outpatients with chronic anemia, and no heart issues, can be
maintained at Hb level that they are fairly comfortable i.c.up to even 4 g. 3. For cardiac
patients, cut off is about 8 g, and not 10 which many people try to maintain. 4. Even for most .
patients admitted with active bleeding, a cut off of 8-9 is sufficient. 5. For most other admitted Dr, Chlrag A. Shah

patients, including those in ICU, cut off of 7 is sufficient, as found in multiple trials. No 0: Oncology/Hematolagy (USA)

- - - . L . . Diplomate of American Board of
advantage of improving oxygenation b>./ increasing Hb to 9 or 10 or higher. 6. Even for cardiac Oncology and Hematology,
surgery, preoperative Hb of 7-8 is sufficient. CBCC/Apollo Hosptal, Ahmedabad.
In fact, this means that most of us have been doing over transfusion, especially for patients 98243 12144; 98988 68503
with cardiac disease, where we felt Hb should be maintained over 10 or so. Also felt same for ICU patients, especially
if on ventilator or respiratory disorders. But your review will help many of us and patients to reduce number of
transfusions and associated burden of finding donors, and cost.

Answer:Yes, and in fact, lower Hb cut off as above is associated with better outcomes as well. Not just cost saving.
Hope our readers will use these cut offs in practice for both Hb, and earlier described for platelet.

Que: Certainly. And we will spread the message to other clinicians as well. What are other important points that we
should know about red cell transfusion?

Ans: 1. For most patients with chronic anemia, don't transfuse more than one or two units in a day, for the first time.
They have compensatory hyperdynamic circulation, and more blood transfusion or fluids can precipitate heart failure.
Most common such scenario is in nutritional anemia e.g. iron or B12 def.Ideally, of course these patients should be
treated without any transfusion. Supplementation alone is sufficient in vast majority.

For those on regular blood transfusions, two units can be given easily on the same daye.g. MDS, PRCA...
2.Overall, for most patients 1-2 units is sufficient. There is no need to completely correct anemia by transfusion.
And as we have seen last time, Hb cut off for transfusion is generally around 7-8 for most indications. Further
improvement in Hb should be achieved by treatment of underlying process.

3. MOST IMPORTANT STEP before transfusion is to ensure that RIGHT BLOOD is given to the RIGHT
PATIENT. By ensuring matching of all identifiers on blood unit with patient. Name alone is not sufficient, as two
patients can have exactly same names, even when name is unusual. Unique ID used in most large hospitals are best
additional identifiers. But in smaller hospitals, where unique IDsystem may not be available, doctor and hospital staff
should be very careful to ensure that multiple identifiers are used for confirmation before transfusion of any blood
product.

LARGE MAJORITY OF ABO INCOMPATIBLE BLOOD TRANSFUSIONS ARE IN FACT DUE TO
WRONG IDENTIFICATION, rather than mistakes at the level of testing. These are rare nowadays. Wrong
identifications are much more of a concern in emergency situations, operation theaters. Elective blood transfusions
for any product should preferably be done in day time.

4. Warming of the blood is generally not required. Very specific situations only require blood warming. Warming is
unfortunately a common practice howerver. Warming the blood is done in several different ways and that is unsafe. In
those rare situations where blood warming is indicated, this should be done using official blood warmers to ensure
blood is not heated too much. Otherwise there is risk of hemolysis. Uncontrolled heating of blood using water etc are
dangerous with risk of hemolysis, and contamination both.

5. For the large majority of patients, two units red cell can be easily given on the same day. I still see the practice of
one unit per day transfusion very frequently. This is unnecessary burden for patient and family where they have to
come for two days, instead of one day.

Routine use of pre medications is not required before blood transfusion.

6. Time to transfuse each unit is about 1-2 hours for most adults. There is no need to prolong it for 3-4 hours. In
fact, more than 4 hours is certainly not recommended, as there is higher risk of infections. Blood is stored at very low
temperatures, hence bacterial growth does not happen. Once at room temperature, bacteria can grow rapidly. In
emergency situations like hypotension, active bleeding, it can be transfused much faster as well.

7. First about 10 minutes should be slow transfusion (at about 50-100 ml per hour) to ensure no incompatible blood.
However after that, it should be given at about 250 ml per hour — to complete whole unit within 1-2 hours.

6. RCC/PCV should not be given concurrently with other fluids, medicines using same line. It can be given
however with normal saline, fresh frozen plasma, or albumin. Not with ringer lactate, dextrose solutions etc. With a
multi lumen catheter, such as CVP line, different lumens can be used for other medicines. Preferably first 15 minutes
however should be only blood. In case there is any reaction, this helps differentiate source of reaction as blood versus
other medicines.August 19", 2024Dr Chirag A. Shah; M.D. Oncology/Hematology (USA), 9998084001.
Diplomate American Board of Oncology and Hematology. Ahmedabad. drchiragashah@gmail.com

www.shyamhemoncclinic.com
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umiran

WOMEN'S HOSPITAL

Dr. Mehul Sukhadiya
(IVF Specialist, Endoscopic Surgeon,
Lawyer)

==
==

&
= SUMIRAN WOMEN'S <
HOSPITAL-IVF CENTRE

ISNOW ALSO AVAILABLE @SHIVRANJANI )

SHIVRANJANI CROSS ROAD STADIUM
A.SHRIDHAR ATHENS CROSS ROAD

9 508, A. Shridhar Athens, Nr. Jhansi Ki Rani, Opp. Vipul Dudhiya, Stadium Five Roads,
Shivranjani, Ahmedabad - 380015 Navrangpura, Ahmedabad - 380009

+9176220 00425 +9176220 00421

€3 /sumiranhospitals & www.sumiranhospital.com [Sumiranwomenshospital
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Hospitals

adding life to years

@ hcghospitalsin

Trace Your Route to a

Heart

Experience Expert Cardiac Care Driven
by Compassion and Precision

CENTER OF EXCELLENCE IN CARDIAC CARE

DEPARTMENT OF CARDIOLOGY

DR. BHUPESH R SHAH DR. ANAND SHUKLA DR. JAY SHAH
DM (Cardiology) DM (Cardiology) DNB (Cardiology)
Sr. Consultant Interventional Cardiologist  Sr. Consultant Interventional Cardiologist  Sr. Consultant Interventional Cardiologist

o DEPARTMENT OF CARDIAC SURGERY o
DR. BRAJMOHAN SINGH DR. ABHISHEK PARMAR
M.Ch (Cardiothoracic and Vascular Surgery) DNB (Cardiothoracic and Vascular Surgery)
Sr. Consultant - Cardiothoracic & Vascular Surgery Sr. Consultant - Cardiothoracic & Vascular Surgery
o OUR RANGE OF SERVIGES INCLUDE: °
Advanced Cardiac Treatments Advanced Cardiac Surgeries
o Primary Angioplasty in Myocardial Infarction (PAMI) o Total Arterial Coronary Surgeries
 Complex Coronary Intervention  Minimally Invasive Cardiac Surgery
 Imaging Assisted Angioplasty (IVUS) e Coronary Artery Bypass Surgery (CABG)
 Physiology Assessment during Angioplasty * \falve Replacement Surgery
 Pacemaker - CRT D, AICD o Aortic/Vascular Surgeries

o Rotablation, VL and Calcium Management
o Heart Failure Treatment & Management

 Endovascular and Intervention: TEVAR, EVAR, PAD etc. E E

o Heart Intervention: TAVI, ASD, VSD, PDA H

 Congenital Heart Intervention _l_'# .
HCG Hospitals, Ahmedabad Mithakhali Six Road, Ellisbridge, Ahmedabad, Gujarat - 380006 E %
@ 635 88888 15 Scan QR Code F
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CANCER CENTRE Oncalogy

YOUR EXPERTS IN
COMPREHENSIVE CANCER CARE

—
N W N 3
s

Dr. Abhishek Dr. Manasi  Dr. Shirish Dr. Kshitij  Dr. Siddharth
Dudhatra Shah Alurkar Domadia Lath

Meet the Medical Oncology and Hematology Team at
HCG Aastha Cancer Centre, Ahmedabad

" e
Tﬂ_‘/ @%ﬁ a)Ca
aa
Advanced Personalized Care: Multidisciplinary
Treatments: Tailored treatments Approach:
Immunotherapy, for each patient’s Collaboration with
Targeted Therapy, unique needs Surgeons, Radiation
Chemotherapy, Oncologists, and
Bone Marrow Transplant support specialists

Our highly skilled and experienced team of Medical Oncologists

and Hematologist is committed to providing cutting-edge
treatment and compassionate care for all types of cancers.

HCG AASTHA CANCER CENTRE 635
Opp. Bhagwat Vidhyapith, Sola, @ 88 88814
L |
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Dr. Hemant Menghani

Bone Marrow Transplant Physician

Pediatric Hematologist and Oncologist (USA)
American Board Certified.

6 years training in USA in blood disorders,
cancers and bone marrow transplantation.
Consultant at Marengo CIMS Hospital
Ahmedabad.

Contact - 7433811521, 9511597889

Email: menghanihemant@gmail.com

September is International Childhood Cancer
Awareness Month

+ Childhood cancer constitutes 3-4% of all cancers.

* Blood Cancer is the most common cancer in children (Accounts for about
20% of all cancer in children)

+ Every year about 3 lakh Children are diagnosed with cancer in the world. In
India about 50000 children are diagnosed with cancer every year.

* About 50000 children are diagnosed with blood cancer every year in the
world. In India about 10000 cases of blood cancer are diagnosed each year.

* Blood cancer affects the cells in blood, bone marrow, spleen and lymph
nodes

* Bload Cancers in children are generally very sensitive to chemotherapy.

* Bload cancers in children have one of the best cure rates it treated promptly
and correctly

* In 1964 the survival for blood cancer was 3%, today its approximately
80-90% in developed countries.

+ In India survival is about 60 -70%

+ Slightly poorer outcomes in developing countries like India is due to lack of
awareness, delay in diagnosis and initiation of treatment and treatment aban-
donment.

* Children are NOT ‘little adults’? Childhood cancer is different from adult
cancer and needs to be treated differently.

* Treatment is a little complex and should be taken in a Specialised unit com-
fortable in Pediatric Cancer Care.

. Bone marrow (Stem Cell) Transplant in needed for curative intent in

childhood leukemias which are high risk, not responded to treatment or
have relapsed.
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CUTIS

HOSPITAL

PLASTIC SURGERY HOSPITAL

Since 2009 @ 24x7

Case of the month: «  Facial trauma
Breast Surgeries * Facial lesions
* Burns

Bilateral massive breast

hypertrophy * Hand injuries

* Diabetic foot surgeries

¢ Peripheral nerve & tendon surgeries
» Lower limb surgeries

« Complex benign tumors

« Recurrent & non healing ulcer

e Breast Surgeries

¢ Genital surgeries

« Cosmetic Surgeries

Dr. Chintan Patel

M.Ch., D.N.B,,
Plastic Surgeon
+91 98980 48378

CUTIS HOSPITAL

SARVOPARI MALL, BHUYANGDEV CROSS ROAD,
SOLA ROAD, AHMEDABAD

FOR APPOINTMENT : +91 97257 07526 / 079 2747 4055 :
FOR MORE INFORMATION : +91 97259 99526 / www.cutishospital. GOOGLE LOCATION
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> INFOCUS DIAGNOSTICS

FOCUSen CARE

FIRST STAND ALONE DIAGNOSTIC CENTRE IN GUJARAT

TO BE NABH ACCREDITED FOR ALL MEDICAL IMAGING SERVICES
(Including PET-CT, Nuclear Medicine, & Teleradiology)

NAVARANGPURA

Radiology @ +91 69027277 / 88 | 99

3 T MRI (nm+por) | 128 Slice Cardiac CT Scan | PET-CT (16 slice)
PSMA PET Scan | DOTA PET Scan
Gamma Camera (Nuclear medicine) | Full Room Digital X-RAY with FLFS (or 400i)
Bone Densitometry | 3D - 4D Sonography & Colour Doppler
Elastography | Fetal Medicine | Whole body CT Scan
Echocardiography | Retrofit Digital Detector based Mammography
Digital OPG | Interventional & Tele Radiology
Health Check Ups (TMT ECG, Audiometry PFT PapSmear)

Pathology @ +91 69027277 [ 88/]99
Home Collection @ +91 90990 88948 | +9169027277 [ 88 | 99

FULL BODY — HEALTH CHECK-UPS — CALL®+9198245 25553

OUR BRANCHES
AMBAWADI @ +91 079 26402206 / 07 | 400 85969
1.5 MRI | 32 Slice MDCT | Sonography & Colour Doppler Interventional & Tele Radiology | Digital X-Ray
BAPUNAGAR @ +91 079 22777285 | 86
1.5 MRI (16 Channel) | 16 Slice MDCT
NIKOL @ +91 74860 23521 / 22 [ 23

1.5 MRI | 32 Slice MDCT Scan | Dexa Scan (BMD) | Digital X-Ray / Portable X-Ray
3D-4D Sonograpgy & Doppler | Echocardiography | Mammography | Elstrography | Fibroscan | Pathology

MANINAGAR @+91 079 25467282 | 83
16 Slice MDCT
HIMMATNAGAR AVISHKAR HOSPITAL @ +91 2772 229188
1.5 MRI | 32 Slice MDCT | Digital X-Ray
NAVSARI @+91 2637 655042 [ 234090
1.5 MRI (16 Channel)

www.infocusdiagnostics.com
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CURE SIGHT
% LASER CENTER Change the
Way You See!
2 LAC LASIK SURGERY

Only Centre in India to do so!

OUR DYNAMIC & EXPERIENCED TEAM B
Dr. Parimal Desai | Dr. Aditya Desai
Dr. Ashish Kayastha | Dr. Jignesh Shah

Dr. Mamta Shah | Dr. Smeet Desai
& Team of Associate Doctors;

. . Who has credit of performing one of
Dr. Parimal Desai Dr. Aditya Desai

M. (Opth) | Chairman M. (Opth) | Director the highest lasik procedures in the world.

Dr. B.C. ROY EVO Visian ICL EVO Visian ICL Times Next Gen
National Award | *500 Award, Paris | Award 2022, Italy Award 2024

Facilities

SILK | Femtosecond Lasik (Bladefree) | Contura Vision Correction | Trans PRK
ICL Implantation (Phakic I0L), Cataract Services, Keratoconus Treatment
Intacs Ring Implantation | Retinal Services

Can correct about -32D of numbers by bioptics
SILK - 5th Gen Laser Machine

Al Powered Precise Robotic Surgery

Bladeless | Flapless | Painless | Next Day Recovery

Timings: 10:30am - 5:30pm | No Follow-ups on Tuesday & Friday. /‘

+9193773 38797 | +9199799 02655

© ingeuresight@gmailcom o +9179 26401047 | +9179 26401048

© www.curesight.com

3" Floor, Dev Complex, Opp. Mercedes Showroom, Parimal Garden Cross Road, Ahmedabad, 380006.
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Aadicura

Putting Patients First

Department of
BARIATRIC,
LAPAROSCOPY &
Gl SURGERY

CONDITIONS WE TREAT

0 Advanced Laparoscopic Surgery

0 Complex Gastrointestinal Surgery
o Bariatric Surgery- Sleeve Gastrectomy &

Gastric bypass

o Liver and Biliary Surgeries Pharyngocoloplasty for
corrosive injury to esophagus
o Pancreatic Surgeries
0 Colorectal Surgeries
0 Laparoscopic Cholecystectomy &
CBD exploration

0 Surgeries for corrosive esophageal and

gastric injury
WHIPPLES operation for  Shunt surgery for portal
o Laser surgery for Haemorrhoids and Fistula Pancreatic Cancer hypertension

Gastrointestinal Surgeon, Laparoscopic G, Laparoscopic GI,

Laparoscopy & Bariatric HPB, GI Cancer HPB, Colorectal

Surgeon Surgeon Surgeon

Address : Winward Business Park, Jetalpur Road, Vadodara 390020, Gujarat, India

Emergency 24X7 Appointments Website

89805 58811 95747 79070 | 89805 53311 www.aadicura.com
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NO. 1 PAIN & SPINE MANAGEMENT
HOSPITAL IN GUJARAT

Minimally invasive

Going through the natural
opening that is foramen

NO stitches

One day hospital stay

Cover under mediclaim

Removing a disc fragment
which is the cause of pain

Less chances of infection
Local anesthesia
NO general anesthesia

Dr. Hitesh Patel
MD, FIPP (USA)
Pain & Spine Specialist

Livewell Hospital

Fifth Floor, Rudra Arcade B,

Helmet Circle, Drive in Road,

L' W ll® Memnagar, Ahmedabad.
lve e By Appointment Only:

HOSPITAL 98250 40252

W: www.livewellhospital.com
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If undelivered
Please Return to :

INDIAN MEDICAL ASSOCIATION
GUJARAT STATE BRANCH
A.M.A,, 2nd Floor,

Ashram Road,
Ahmedabad-380 009.
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STAY TUNED

IVF = ICSI = IUI - Blastocyst Culture  Laser Assisted Hatching
PGD - PGS, PGTA - PGTM, PGT SR = ERA = PRP = Stemcells = Egg/Embryo/Sperm Donation
Egg/Embryo/Blastocyst Freezing - Semen Bank - Surrogate Mother
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Best IVF Chain Best IVF Clinic
In India west) Chain in India |

YEARS (Mid-Day)
1998-2023
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¥ FERTILITY
Building Families BAVISHI INSTITUTE Technology « Trust

Simple - Safe - Smart - Successful
Ahmedabad : Paldi Sindhu Bhavan ~ Vadodara Surat Bhuj Mumbai Delh

079-40404646  079-49169588  0265-2312250  0261-2424901 9687188550  022-250 88888 93154 16532
9879572298 63570 80136 75750 99898 9879572247 9687002283 91672 04020 93126 30134
ahmedabad@ivfclinic.com, ®© WhatsApp : 09687422288, ivfclinic.com

All centers offer all fertility treatment under one roof with international standards

Publisher : Dr. Bipin M. Patel Editor : Dr. Devendra R. Patel

AM.A. House, 2nd Floor, Opp. H. K. College, Ashram Road, Ahmedabad - 380 009. TELE. 079-26587370
Press : Jay Brahmani Printing Press, 38, Ajay Estate, Dudheshwar, Abad (M) 99740 65219 E-mail : ashwinprajapati99@gmail.com
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